PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			G		
		B. WING			С
	315485	B. WING _			06/02/2022
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
AT WALL		2621 HIGHWAY 138			
(EACH DEFIC ENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00		
Survey Date: 6/02/20	22				
Census: 111					
Sample: 26					
determine compliance Requirements for Lon Deficiencies were cite	with 42 CFR Part 483, g Term Care Facilities. d for this survey.	F 6	56		6/24/22
§483.21(b)(1) The fact implement a compreh care plan for each restressident rights set fort §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timefrat medical, nursing, and needs that are identificassessment. The complement of the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that wounder §483.24, §483.3 provided due to the resunder §483.10, includate the following (iii) Any specialized sere and included sere and in	ility must develop and ensive person-centered ident, consistent with the h at §483.10(c)(2) and sludes measurable mes to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive prehensive care plan must reto be furnished to attain nt's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ing the right to refuse .10(c)(6).				
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFIC ENCY REGULATORY OR LETTER PRODUCTION OF LETTER P	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 6/02/2022 Census: 111 Sample: 26 A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 6/02/2022 Census: 111 Sample: 26 A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) (Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE ENGIES (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NO INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 6/02/2022 Census: 111 Sample: 26 A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) \$483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at \$483.10(c)(2) and \$483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40 and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40 to refuse treatment under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40 and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.21, including the right to refuse treatment under \$483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under \$483.20 core or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will	AT WALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENGIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 6/02/2022 Census: 111 Sample: 26 A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) \$\frac{4}{3}\text{33.21(b)(1)}\$ The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive care network that the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (ii) Any services that varies exercise of rights under \$483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under \$483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specificalized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provided as a result of PASARR

Electronically Signed 06/19/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	7. 0930 - 0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				00/2022
	DOLUBER OF CLIEBULES	310403	5		TREET ARRESTO OUTV CTATE TIR CORE	06/	02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT WALL				621 HIGHWAY 138		
				l w	/ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES		D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	AIE	BATE
	1		-		·		
F 656	Continued From page	<u>a</u> 1	_	656			
1 000				030			
	recommendations. If						
		RR, it must indicate its					
	rationale in the reside						
	resident's representa	th the resident and the					
	(A) The resident's go						
	desired outcomes.						
		eference and potential for					
		cilities must document					
		s desire to return to the					
		ssed and any referrals to					
	local contact agencie						
	entities, for this purpo						
	(C) Discharge plans i						
	plan, as appropriate,	in accordance with the					
	-	h in paragraph (c) of this					
	section.						
	· ·	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:				4 5		
		on, interview, and record			1. Resident # 11. Resident # 54, Resid		
		nined that the facility failed to			# 83, Resident # 105, Resident # 358 a		
	develop and impleme	•			resident # 359 were in the person unde	er	
	·	e plan for each resident for 6 wed for transmission-based			investigation unit (PUI) with signage posted by the door under quarantine,		
	precautions (used for				droplet/contact precaution because of		
		n infectious agents for which			dropies contact precaution because of		
		s are needed to prevent			·		
	-	n) (Resident #11, #54, #83,			2. Residents have the potential to be		
	#105, #358, and #359				affected by this practice.		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- /-					
	This deficient practice	e was evidenced by the			3. The ADON immediately provided		
	following:	•			education to nursing staff on care		
					planning specific to residents need and	i	
	1. On 5/18/22 at 10:1				condition.		
		stered Nurse (RN) assigned					
		the resident who stated that Resident #11 was			The care plans of residents #11, #54,		
	placed on Person Un			83, # 105, #358 and # 359 were update	ed		
	to being exposed to a	another			to reflect person-centered place.		
	resident on 5/18/22.						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			С	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	319409	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (•	06/02/2022	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 301 1 EIEN			2621 HIGHWAY 138	JOBE		
CAREONE	AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	On 5/18/22 at 10:47 A Resident #11's room was also observed to a sign posted on Res "Under quarantine. D The surveyor further of protective equipment hanged by the resident hanged by	AM, the surveyor observed door was closed. The room be in a PUI unit. There was ident #11's door indicating, roplet/Contact Precaution." observed a personal (PPE) caddy equipment int's room door. Id Resident#11's medical Sheet (FS), an admission hat the resident was with a diagnosis that limited to EX Order 26 § 4b1 Im Data Set (QMDS), an at to facilitate care (25/22, indicated a Brief status (BIMS) score of status (BIMS) score of status (Bims) initiated on 11/22/21, the dress that the resident was on Based Precautions cial measures that are put in pread of infection, or that The care plan the specific goal and ent #11 while they were on	F 6	4. The DON/designee will audit of the care plan of 5 PUI area weekly x 2 weeks residents in X 2 weeks and residents monthly. Results of the audit will be the QAPI monthly for a permonths. The committee wi data and determine the ne changes to the plan	residents in the s, then 3 d the 3 presented to riod of three ill review the		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			l	0 2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	resident was exposed 5/18/22. On 5/26/22 at 10:17 / discussed with the Di together with the survother information production of the produ	AM, the above concern was rector Of Nursing (DON) rey team. There was no vided. 8 PM, the surveyor 54 seated in a wheelchair in the #54 was not on TBP, asures that are put in place of infection. of the surveyor on 5/19/22 at ecretary for the first-floor unit nich contained rooms red a "yellow zone" and that sided in that hall, were	F6	,			
	interview, the Unit Mathere were so many r for COVID-19 in that the remaining resider exposed to COVID-19. On 5/19/22 at 10:38 / sign on Resident #54 resident was on TBP. The surveyor reviewer Resident #54. The FS indicated that	ed the medical record of Resident #54 had ed but were not limited to					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		50/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Data Set (MDS) date resident had a BIMS indicating that the resident had an an an an an area indicating that the resident and an area intiated on 3/29/22. address that the resist hat they were a PUI 3. On 5/17/22 at 11:12 Resident #83 in bed. On 5/19/22 at 9:43 And Droplet/Contact Precident #83's door. gown, N95 respirators should be worn in the On 5/20/22 at 10:40 the DON. The DON sideveloped symptoms placed in the PUI Universident i	recent admission Minimum and 4/3/22 indicated that the score of out of , sident's cognition was . are plan for Resident #54 was The care plan did not dent was placed on TBP or for . 4 AM, the surveyor observed a caution Stop Sign on The sign indicated that a received eye protection, and gloves a resident's room. AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that Resident #83 is including and was	F 65	6			
	The FS indicated that diagnoses that include EX Order 26 § 4	led but were not limited to					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	'	00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	4/18/22 indicated the score of out of cognition was According to the incomplete the series of the specific goal and #83 while they were series of the Licensed Practic PUI unit. The LPN series PUI residents shoul place because they because they are on she has never seen for any PUI resident on 5/28/22 at 9:13 the Registered Nurse was the "desk nurse stated that no specific pout of the series	recent admission MDS dated at the resident had a BIMS, indicating that the resident's dividualized care plan for was initiated on 4/14/22. The address that the resident was not they were a PUI for e plan also failed to address dintervention for Resident e on TBP and were a PUI for AM, the surveyor interviewed cal Nurse (LPN) working in the stated that she was not sure if dinave a specific care plan in are PUI for or not TBP. The LPN stated that a specific care plan in place that the facility. AM, the surveyor interviewed se (RN) who stated that she end for the PUI unit. The RN fic care plan was initiated for	F 6				
	the facility ensured person-centered, ac and drove the type resident received. T At that same date a TBP care plan was	surveyor asked the RN how that the care plan was ddressed the resident's needs, of care and services that the The RN did not respond. Ind time, the RN stated that a only initiated for residents who for PUI					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Resident #105 sea room. Resident #10 On 5/19/22 at 10:3 sign on Resident # resident was on TE The surveyor revier Resident #105. The FS indicated the diagnoses that incleance was a some season of the season of t	:16 AM, the surveyor observed ted in a wheelchair in their 05 was not on TBP. 9 AM, the surveyor observed a 105's door that indicated the BP. wed the medical record of the mat Resident #105 had uded but were not limited to	F 65			
	observed Resident his/her room. Resid On 5/19/22 at 10:3	#358 seated in a wheelchair in dent #358 was not on TBP. 7 AM, the surveyor observed a 358's door that indicated the BP.				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25	_		(c
		315485	B. WING			06/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 7	F	656			
	The surveyor reviewe Resident #358.	ed the medical record of					
	The FS indicated that diagnoses that includ EX Order 26 § 4b	ed but were not limited to					
	5/11/22 indicated that	ecent admission MDS dated the resident had a BIMS icating that the resident's					
	Resident #358 which	vidualized care plan for was initiated on 5/5/22. The ress that the resident was t they were a PUI for					
		8 AM, the surveyor observed n bed in his/her room. ot on TBP.					
		AM, the surveyor observed a 9's door that indicated the					
	The surveyor reviewe Resident #359.	ed the medical record of					
	The FS indicated that diagnoses that includ EX Order 26 § 4b	ed but were not limited to					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING_			C 6/ 02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	The resident's most resident's most resident's most resident's most resident's cognition According to the individual Resident #359 which care plan did not add placed on TBP or that the above concerns to Nursing Home Adminion On 5/25/22 at 12:31 for the DON and the LNH care plan should be purveyor asked if a cast or residents who were DON did not respond During the surveyor in AM, the DON stated to many residents that the continuation of 18/22, they deciresidents in that hall continuation of the conti	ecent admission MDS dated the resident had a BIMS indicating that the resident's ridualized care plan for was initiated on 5/6/22. The ress that the resident was they were a PUI for PM, The surveyor presented the DON and Licensed istrator (LNHA). PM, the surveyor interviewed HA. The DON stated that the person-centered. The are plan should be in place the identified as PUI. The	F	356			
		N stated that if they could exposures, at that point, she					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	_	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 9 ne residents in the area to be	F 6	56		
	PUI. A review of the facil Comprehensive Per date of 4/25/22 reflet incorporate identified describe the service attain or maintain the practicable physical well-being, and shot about the resident at change. A review of the facil Cohort Plan (All)" windicated that PUI residents are gown, glove protection while in that PUI residents sper protocol. A review of the facil Plans, Comprehensive edited date of 4/25/8. The comprehensiplan will: a. Include measural b. Describe the service attain or maintain practicable physical well-being;	ity policy, "Care Plans, son-Centered" with an edited acted that the care plan should describe that are to be furnished to be resident's highest, mental, and psychosocial and the residents' conditions with a revised as information and the residents' conditions with a revised date of 3/1/22 asidents should be placed on a closed, that staff should as, N95 respirator and eye he PUI resident rooms, and should be COVID-19 tested with an 22, included the following: ive, person-centered with an 22, included the following: ive, person-centered care and timeframes; vices that are to be furnished the resident's highest, mental, and psychosocial				
	identified problems; I. Reflect treatment objectives in measu	ctors associated with goals, timetables and				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 658 SS=D	responsible for each n. Aid in preventing resident's functional levels; p. Reflect currently repractice for problem 13. Assessments of care plans are revisive residents and the residents for the services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, it was determated to a physician's daily weight in according the service of nursing (Resident #79). Reference: New Jer 45. Chapter 11. Nurser Practice Act for the surface and emotion such services as cashealth counseling, a	relement of care; or reducing decline in the status and/or functional recognized standards of areas and conditions residents are ongoing and ed as information about the sidents' conditions change. (a)(2) Reet Professional Standards (b)(i) In the sidents' care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, I standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to order for a resident who is on redance with professional practice for 1 of 5 residents sey Statutes Annotated, Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a registered as defined as diagnosing and onses to actual and potential nal health problems, through se finding, health teaching,	F 63		tient a ffected e will llowing	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0400	1	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	5/02/2022
NAME OF I	NOVIDEN ON 3011 EIEN						
CAREON	E AT WALL		2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719				
	I			WALL, NO U			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and executing medica a licensed or otherwis physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through hea counseling and provis restorative care, under registered nurse or lica authorized physician This deficient practice following: On 5/17/2022 at 10:1 observed Resident # able to respond to the appropriately. The resident staffuctuations since adrissues with no negation. The surveyor reviewer Resident #79. The Resident Face S diagnoses including its	ey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." The was evidenced by the end of the surveyor's question sident was end of the surveyor's question sident was end of the head weight mission due to cardiac effect. The detailed in the surveyor of the end of the est sheet revealed medical put not limited to: Encounter following surgery on the	F6	Element The Dire audit up weekly f for two r docume Results the Qua Improve period o will revie The com	ector of Nursing or designee to to five residents on daily we for four weeks, then twice momenths. This will include the entation of prescribe orders. of the audit will be presented ality Assurance Performance ement Committee monthly for of three months. The committee w for a period of three monthmmittee will review data and ne the need for further change.	eights onthly d to r a ree rhs.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 6/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag EX Order 26 § 4		F 6	58			
	27 O1001 20 3 11						
	(AMDS) an assessm care, dated 4/14/202 Mental Status (BIMS means that the resid	nission Minimum Data Set ent tool used to facilitate 2 with a Brief Interview for) score of of the which ent's cognition had no					
	order dated 4/12/202 the medical doctor (N	summary report revealed an 2 for daily weights and to call MD) for a weight gain of 3 and the weight to be taken					
		t records revealed the 3 lbs/day or 5 lbs/day weight					
	5/16/2022 05:29 5/15/2022 05:38 5/14/2022 06:17 5/13/2022 05:55 5/12/2022 06:46 5/1/2022 05:25 4/30/2022 05:54 4/29/2022 06:39 4/28/2022 05:11	der 26 § 4b1 rder 26 § 4b1 rder 26 § 4b1 rder 26 § 4b1 EX Order 26 § 4b1 der 26 § 4b1 exter 26 § 4b1 rder 26 § 4b1					
	11:10 AM, Licensed stated "once we get the patients and ther doctor; I will call or te	of the surveyor on 5/19/22 at Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the medical parameters for e is an order to alert the ext the doctor to alert them of the patient and write a					

		IDENT FICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			l	0 2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CI 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	OLI LULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	skilled nursing note in further stated that the the 11 PM- 7 AM shift. On that same date as speak to why the door resident's when there we lectronic medical redoctor was alerted of On 5/20/22 at 09:17 the 1st floor Unit Mar (UM/RN#1) regarding resident had called. UM/RN #1 cowas no documentation weight gain but did a have been document On 5/23/22 at 10:27 a phone interview with RN/Supervisor, (RN/was familiar with all Facknowledged the dashift. The RN/S furth April 29th, May 13, a of at least doctor was not contaprovide reasons why On 5/23/22 at 10:40 multiple attempts to with LPN#2 and #3 we Resident # 79 during 4/29, 5/13, and 5/16/	in [name redacted]." LPN#1 de daily weight is taken during it. Ind time, LPN#1 could not correct was not alerted of the and was a few of at was no documentation on the cords indicating that the it the weight gain. AM, the surveyor interviewed mager/Register Nurse#1 go the above dates that the and the MD was not uld not speak to why there on alerting the doctor of the cknowledge there should tation. AM, the surveyor conducted the 11 PM-7 AM solution on their are acknowledged that on their are acknowledged that on the county of	F	958			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	that the patient's we morning meeting da resident #79 weight May 13, and May 16 that they were not s not documented. She change in the reside weight changes, she nurses' notes. A review of the facili Resident's Condition 2017 and Weighing edited February 18, the DON included the The Change in Resistates under Policy Our facility shall proor her Attending Phy (sponsor) of changes medical/mental conchanges on level of resident rights, etc.) Policy Interpretation 1. The nurse will rephysician or physician or	ing (DON). The DON stated ights are discussed in the illy, but could not recall being discussed on April 29, 6. The DON further stated, ure why the weight gain was be further stated that the ent's status, as well as all bould be documented in the outly's policy on Change on a nor Status revised in May and Measuring the Resident 2022 that was provided by the following: dent's Condition or Status Statement mptly notify the resident, his visician, and representative as I the resident's dition and/or status (e.g., care, billing/payments, and Implementation notify the resident's Attending an on call when there has	F 63	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				···		С	
		315485	B. WING			06/02	2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	status and medical co to provide a baseline weight of the resident Reporting 1. Report significan the nurse supervisor 4. Report other info the facility policy and practice. On 5/27/22 at 12:56 F the DON. The facility information. NJAC 8:39-11.2(b) Bowel/Bladder Incont	to determine the ideal to determine the ideal t weight loss/weight gain to rmation in accordance with professional standards of M, the surveyors met with did not provide additional		690		6/	/24/22
SS=D	§483.25(e) Incontiner §483.25(e)(1) The factoresident who is continuous admission receives somaintain continence to condition is or become not possible to maintain successive successive successive successive assessive that— (i) A resident who entinuous indivelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was not indivelling catheter or is assessed for remove	ce. cility must ensure that then of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical es such that continence is ain. cident with urinary on the resident's esment, the facility must ers the facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	.	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	and (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract continence to the ex §483.25(e)(3) For a incontinence, based comprehensive asseensure that a reside receives appropriate restore as much nor possible. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, and review of acility failed to provide for 1 of 3 residents of a review of Resident reflected that the residiagnoses which incompate a property of the service of Resident reflected that the residiagnoses which incompate a provided that the resident had set (MDS), a temporary of the service of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary of the service of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary of the service of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary of the service of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary of the service of Resident pata Set (MDS), a temporary o	atheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder is treatment and services to infections and to restore itent possible. resident with fecal on the resident's resident, the facility must int who is incontinent of bowel is treatment and services to mal bowel function as T is not met as evidenced ons, interviews, record of facility documents, the de appropriate reviewed for with (UTI) (Resident #83). The was evidenced as follows: the #83's Admission Record fident was admitted with luded but were not limited to: the #83's Admission Minimum only to facilitate the field, dated 4/18/22, revealed field a Brief Interview for Mental of which reflected that	F 6	Element 1: Resident #83 has been dischar facility and had no adverse effective Element 2: Residents with potential to be affected. No oth residents were identified upon residents with catheters. Element 3: Education of catheter was to the nursing staff which including to have positioning. Element 4:	nave the er review of sprovided ded eand	
	he/she was EX Ord	der 26 § 4b1 . The hat the resident required		The Director of Nursing or desi perform 5 audits on residents v catheter weekly for four weeks.	vith	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING_				C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010400			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06	/02/2022	
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUR FEIEN				2621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREON	E AT WALL				WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From pa	ge 17	F 6	690				
	EX Order 26 § 4	<u></u>			monthly for two months.			
		the resident had an EX Order 26 § 451			,,			
					Results of the audit will be presented t	0		
					the Quality Assurance Performance			
		nt #83's Order Summary 22 reflected a physician's order			Improvement Committee monthly for a period of three months. The committee			
		care every shift for			will review the data and determine the	;		
		oiding trial x 2", dated 4/16/22.			need for further changes to plan.			
		,						
		nt #83's Care Plan initiated						
	04/14/22, reflected EX Order 26 § 4	that the resident had "Use of telephone"."						
	The goal was for	related to						
		have acute complications						
	due to EX Order 26 § 4							
	interventions includ							
	below	v level, secure the urement device, and report						
	signs of a to the							
		4 AM, the surveyor observed						
		d. The residents EX Order 26 § 4b1						
		noted to be on the left side of						
		ectly on the floor mat. The not in a						
	wasi	ilot iii a						
	At 12:45 PM, the su	urveyor observed that the						
		Order 26 § 4b1 was directly						
	touching the floor a	nd was not in a Ex Order 26 § 461.						
	On 05/18/22 at 00-	15 AM, the surveyor observed						
	the resident's EX							
		with the bottom of the						
		he floor. The EX Order 26 § 4b1						
	EX Order 26 § 4b1 was n	not in a control of the second						
	At 9:30 AM in the n	resence of the Unit Manager						
		observed the resident's						
		directly on the floor. The						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 690	UM stated that the Cowere responsible to exceed the floor. The UM attenderneath the Lax Order do so. On 5/24/22 at 10:37 Atthe UM who stated the tothe Assistant Direct spoke with the reside that the CNA was supposed that the CNA was supposed that the CNA was supposed to the facility Urinary with a revise indicated the following "The purpose of this precautions when hall drainage system." "Both the facility Under Infection Contractions when hall drainage system." "Both the facility Urinary" with a revise indicated the following "The purpose of this precautions when hall drainage system." "Both the facility Under Infection Contractions when hall drainage system." "Both the facility Under Infection Contractions when hall drainage system." "Both the facility Under Infection Contractions when hall drainage system."	ertified Nurse Aides (CNA) Insure that the TX Order 26 § 4b1 In TX Order 26 § 4b1	F 690		
F 756 SS=D		w, Report Irregular, Act On (2)(4)(5)	F 756		6/24/22
		imen Review. ug regimen of each resident east once a month by a			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING		l	C / 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00	10212022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From pag		F 75	56		
	§483.45(c)(4) The plirregularities to the a facility's medical dire and these reports midical form (i) Irregularities including that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review miseparate, written repattending physician addirector and director minimum, the reside and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phresident's medical reirregularity has been action has been take be no change in the physician should doot the resident's medical resident's medi	narmacist must report any ttending physician and the octor and director of nursing, ust be acted upon. Ide, but are not limited to, any criteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. Inoted by the pharmacist ust be documented on a ort that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a int's name, the relevant drug, ne pharmacist identified. If you want the identified reviewed and what, if any, on to address it. If there is to medication, the attending cument his or her rationale in all record.				
	maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she iden requires urgent action. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation drug regime and servation of the process and step when he or she iden requires urgent action.	cility must develop and diprocedures for the monthly that include, but are not es for the different steps in the pharmacist must take tifies an irregularity that in to protect the resident. This not met as evidenced on, interview, and recordinated that the facility failed to		Element 1: Resident # 40 has updated		
		Itant Pharmacist (CP)		monitoring in place		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NI IMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ODE	33.32.2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT		
F 756	reported irregularities physician and facility occurred for 1 of 5 rewere reviewed for U. This deficient practic following: On 5/17/22 at 12:10 Resident #40 in their The surveyor review record. The Face Sheet (FS indicated that the refacility with diagnose facility with diagnose revealed an order diagnose management of care Brief Interview for M. of which indicated that indicated that the refacility with diagnose facility with diagnose revealed an order diagnose facility with indicated that the refacility with diagnose facility with diagnose	es in the drug regiment to the y. This deficient practice esidents (Resident #40) that nnecessary Medication. The was evidenced by the and the was evidenced by the and the with their eyes closed. The Resident #40's medical and the was admitted to the es which included and the was admitted to the es which included are summary sident was admitted to the es which included are summary Report (OSR) at a 2/21/22 for a 2/21	F7	Element 2: Residents receiving psycholomedication have the potent affected. No other residents identified. Element 3: Education provided to licent psychotropic medication us included physician order redocumentation and side effection documentation. Consultant Pharmacist send Psychoactive Behavior Flow DON & Medical Director. At are made available of any rirregularities Element 4: The DON/designee will aude every week x 4 weeks then 2 weeks for 4 weeks and evoutcome of audits. Results of the audit will be pure the QAPI Committee months of 3 months. The committee the data and determine the further changes to the plant.	sed staff on the which view, feet ds out month w Sheet to ttending MDs resident dit 5 charts 3 charts every aluate de will review need for	ery	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENT EICATION NI IMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		06/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	medication. The resident's individinitiated on 02/22/22 for interventions included drug reduction per phemental status medication started or Further review of medication started or there was not target used. The Consultant Pharma Review (CPMR) from revealed that there we the facility to monitor. The CPMF 2022 did not identify to find when the evidence that the with the use of when the evidence that the with the use of Resident #40. The Limonitoring notes are section titled forms. The consultant for use of the consultant for use o	ualized care plan that was had a focus area for "At risk"." The care plan it: "Attempt "X**Corder 26 \$ 451" ysician orders and observe I changes when new with changes in dosage. dical records showed that monitoring notes with of "X**Corder 26 \$ 451" . macist Medication Regiment March 2022 to May 2022 as no recommendation for target behaviors for use of a from March 2022 to May the irregularities with the use ere was no documented was being monitored was being monitored. AM, the surveyor interviewed sed Practical Nurse (LPN) monitoring notes for PN stated that all behavioral in the computer under a the surveyor asked the LPN monitoring of "X**Corder 26 \$ 451" . The LPN had M, the surveyor met with the DON) and the License	F 7	756			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		•	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pag	e 22	F 7	56			
		M, the surveyor received no g notes for Resident #40.					
	with the DON. The D that as per facility pro on psychoactive med should have a physic targeted and The DON further state physician order to me that was the monitoring was not do. At that same date an acknowledge that the documentation show	d documented in the eMAR. ded that Resident #40 had no onitor for target behaviors for the reason why no one. d time, the DON a facility did not have any ing that Resident #40's g monitored. The DON					
	monitoring for Reside been identified during. A review of the facilit Psychopharmacologic dated 5/2018 and was indicated the following Under Policy: "Resid psychopharmacologic appropriately assess evaluate the effective used, whether any sifter reduction opporture. Under Implementation physician and other sedocument information."	ent #40 and this should have g the CPs monthly review. y's policy for c Medication Policy that was as provided by the DON g: ents who receive c medications have been ed and are monitored to eness of the medication (s) de effects are present, and nities on an ongoing basis." en: "2. The attending staff will gather and n to clarify a resident's					
	behavior, mood, fund	tion, medical condition,					

	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 756	Continued From pag others."	e 23	F 75	6		
F 761 SS=D	§483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accesso instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accessional laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accessional statement of the second statement of t	of Drugs and Biologicals so used in the facility must be see with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and compartments under proper st, and permit only authorized	F 76		6/24/22	
	abuse, except when package drug distrib quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, it was determine properly label, store,	and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to and dispose of medications carts and 1 of 2 medication		Element 1: Opened medications requiring a date did not have a date were discarded immediately and order obtained to	that	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			1	C 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			<u>OLI LULL</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page refrigerators inspected following: On 5/23/22 at 10:30 at the medicate of a Licensed Practice surveyor observed a can help who (is used to treat as opened date and a plant opened date and a plant opened have an open have a specific on 5/23/22 at 10:40 at the medicate presence of LPN #1. opened bottle of solution that contained for the solution that contained	e 24 d. AM, the surveyor inspected ion cart in the presence all Nurse (LPN#1). The two opened bottle of in people and one bottle of inside the or other such that had no narmacy label date from interviewed LPN #1 who is opened that it		761		ds t ff hat o.g	DAIL
	On 5/23/22 at 10:55 at the medicati a Registered Nurse (observed an opened to treat with an opdiscontinued on 4/3/2 observed an opened) ened date of 4/2/22 that was 22. The surveyor also			Turther changes to plan		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ZIP CODE	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	
F 761	medication should ham medication cart. RN# help maintain your have been removed for the medication cart. RN# On 5/23/22 at 11:05 A the medication medication cart. RN# The medication cart. RN# The survey of the survey of the survey of the survey of the medication care. The survey of the medication care of the medication care of the medication care of the medication care of the survey of the Manuthe following medication care of the survey of th	and time, the surveyor mo stated that a discontinued ove been removed from the stated that the was expired and should from the medication cart. AM, the surveyor inspected on cart in the presence of or observed an opened bottle eat inside the or other with an opened as expired. The surveyor who stated that an expired should have been edication cart. facturer's Specifications for ions revealed the following: once opened have an days.	F7	761		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		1	
		315485	B. WING _			06/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 321 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Medication Container was provided by the I "3. Labels for individuinclude all necessary "h. The expiration dat A review of the facility of Ophthalmic, Otic at dated 1/2015 and was indicated the following "c. Always check expibefore administration changed (change in othe product." "d. Once a sterile, sea is no longer sterile. The discarded 30 days aft "8. Schedule II-V contistored separately lock compartments NJAC: 8:39-29.4 (a) (Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) \$483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - \$483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	I's policy for Labeling of so that was dated 4/2019 and DON indicated the following: all resident medications information, such as:" e when applicable; and." I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON II: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and Nasal Products that was so provided by the DON III: I's policy for Administration and III: I's policy for Administration and III: I's policy for Administration and II: I's policy for		761			6/24/22

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 6/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		6/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	(ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food from consuming food standards for food set and ards for food set and proper foods in a safe and set a	es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable ad-handling practices. The session of preclude residents are not procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and previous safety. In is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of a determined that the facility per kitchen sanitation by store potentially hazardous anitary environment and in conally recognized guidelines opment of food borne illness. In was observed upon during kitchen tours and was owing: M, the survey team entered wed three stacked boxes of floor of the building weyor toured the kitchen with	F 8:	Element 1: Immediate actions by staff in discarding the peeling wire rathealth shakes, lactose free mice and lentil pasta, dented can and cases of wat Bread in box was removed from the staff cleaned the trash can wire racks and wet glove box discarded. The staff replaced the cutting cleaned green racks, restaur were reprocessed in the dish coffee cups were processed solution. Broom area wall was cleaned were cleaned, water filter chandod cleaned. Employee lunch bags were respectively.	acks, cheese, nilk, bag of ter. from floor. an, replacing was g board, frant pans hwasher, in stain d, fan covers anged and	
		eige step on garbage near k was visibly soiled black		Element 2: Residents that have culinary have the potential to be affective.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _				C / 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		1 00/	OLIZOZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	substance. During an initial intervithat the bread deliver the building entrance ongoing concern that between 4 and 5 AM, The CSD further state was that the bread cobread, rather the bread service. There was a large whand discolored on a with kitchen from the hacknowledged the coand stated it should nobe replaced. There wyellow and red cutting gouged. The CSD stareplaced. The wire rack that he had a black epoxy coand the exposed met substance. The CSD me." There were multiple releaning on a box of restriction of the composer of that they were cleaning be leaning on a box of the following observatives. There were two fance fuzzy substance. The following controls are fuzzy substance. The following observatives walk-in refrigerator:	view, the CSD acknowledged by was directly on the floor of way and that it had been an bread deliveries arrive before the kitchen is open. The details are to the problem of pany did not deliver the ad company hired a delivery white cutting board gouged wire rack upon entrance to hallway. The CSD andition of the cutting board not be used and needed to as also a medium sized ground be an analysis of the cutting board and the that they needed to be all the cutting boards upright vering that was peeling off all was covered in a reddish stated "looks like rust to the covers and should not be covers and should not be covers and should not be considered to the covers and should not be covers and should not covers are covers and should not covers and should not covers are covers.	F8	312	residents ere identified to be affected. Element 3: Education as provided by CSD and included following: Cleaning schedule which included surfaces, fans, hood, trash areas and water filter replacement. Cleaning products such as "Dip It" to decrease stains e.g. mugs Expiration of foods and storage, rotation of food items. Dating and Labeling System which correlates with USDA requirements. Validation process was reviewed as we as the process to change the date. Opening and closing checklist to assist with routine to maintain kitchen Dented can location and use of bin Food items placed on food tray placed food truck must be covered Personal food not to be stored in kitcher walk in. Element 4: CSD or designee will complete kitchen open and closing checklist daily. The Registered Dietitian will perform sanitation checks monthly for six month. Results of the audits will be reported by CSD or Designee at monthly QAPI Committee for six months for complian. QAPI Committee will review results for any additional recommendations.	on en	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	DE	00/01/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	opened date of 5/16 6/5/22. The CSD state a labeling machine was also used by information source or guidance on. There was an opened mozzarella cheese, opened date of 5/16 6/15/22. There were two methealth shake contain 4-ounce strawberry vanilla health shake date on the contained indicated the best if remained frozen. He were defrosted the state on the acknowled and so he would not defrosted and thus he that the contained indicated the shakes and one and could not the CSD stated that dated the shakes are done and could not. There were four outlow-fat lactose free milk crate with other At approximately 10 (RCSD) joined the total contained in the contained in	ed. ed package of sliced with an /22 and a use by date of steed that the department had with preloaded data for best if and the could not speak to the sthese dates were predicated which was labeled with an ray 22 and a use by date of all sheet pans with 4-ounce hers, as well as one tray with and one tray with 4-ounce so. The CSD stated that the er from the manufacturer use by date if the shake further stated that once they shakes were good for three ged that they were not dated a know when they were now long they were good until. It the prep position usually that it should have been speak to why it was not done. dated (5/16/22) 8-ounce milks. These were mixed in a milks dated 5/25/22.	F	312		
	There was a person	al fabric lunch bag not				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	E	00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag		F 8	12			
	RCSD stated that the allowed for personal kitchen refrigerator a employee break room belonged to the Reg The four green epox walk-in refrigerator was second to the the control of the co	the walk-in refrigerator. The ere was no facility policy that lunches to be stored in the and that it belonged in the m. The CSD stated that it istered Dietitian (RD) #1.					
	buildup. The CSD stated that the racks were cleaned when the refrigerator emptied out and the product volume got low. He then stated that that rarely happened.						
	the presence of the additional surveyors lunch bag in the wall before because she and did not want any she left it in the brea acknowledged that it	rveyor interviewed RD #1 in CSD, the RCSD and two . She stated that she put her k-in refrigerator the night did not want to bring it home yone to eat her leftover food if kroom refrigerator. RD #1 t should not have been stored rator and could not speak to ed or dated.					
	smear on the tiled w The CSD was able t	rveyor observed a thick black all above the broom rack. o rub this off with his finger probably from the broom; it's					
		in refrigerator had two fan uildup of a brownish-black SD acknowledged.					
		Iter attached the ice machine CSD did not know how often d be changed.					

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245405		_		С	
NAME OF B	20//255 05 0//25//55	315485	B. WING			06/	02/2022
	E AT WALL			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	to a tabletop mixer, the disposable gloves oper soiled. There was another lawas gouged and soiled been recently used. The was gouged and soiled definitely soiled and was gouged and soiled for the exposed that they have a solution of the environ acknowledged this are be sealed." There was an opened penne pasta dated 12 state if that was the of further stated that was January 2022, and here	of a stainless-steel table next here was a box of small ened that was wet and arge white cutting board that ed and appeared to have the CSD acknowledged it ed and stated that "it's will not be used again." offee mugs that were brown substance. They ight position exposed. The should have been inverted. In they were "stained." ations occurred in the dry AM, d (lb.) bag of rice and two rice that were opened and onment. The CSD and stated that they "should described that they "should and stated that they "should and wrapped bag of lentil 2/19/21. The CSD could not pened or use by date. He	F	312	DEFICIENCY		
	There was a dented la corn. He stated he ha have discarded it. The	arge #10 can of creamed Id seen it this am and should Ere was no designated I CSD stated that their					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	The RCSD stated the sliced American cheedays. She then statedays. At 12:53 PM, four suthe first floor. All obscups not covered an all three hallways duent on 5/19/22 at 9:30 Assecond kitchen tour. The hood baffles weedebris. The CSD statedays. The CSD stated for putting." He furthed cleaned by us as new cleaning." He furthed cleaned by us as new cleaned by us as	at an opened package of ese had a shelf life of two ed it would be good up to 10 arveyors observed lunch on served lunch trays with fruit dopen to the environment in uring tray delivery. AM, the surveyor conducted a with the CSD. The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is cleaned as the next scheduled or stated that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." AM, the surveyor interviewed that he was often responsible veries and was ultimately be foods were rotated and red. He stated the cleaning as needed and that there was needle for cleaning. The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is cleaned as the next scheduled are stated that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is eded, I will clean it today." The observed with caked on ted that "the hood is cleaned to the next scheduled on the next	F8	312			
		ursing Home Administrator ector of Nursing (DON) in the					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	policies which include water filter usage, recans, labeling and defollowed for appropriate food items, food stort usage, kitchen sanital illness, preventing or cutting board usage. On 5/27/22 at 9:48 A survey team, the DC documents and the itwere the facility respondenting on 5/25/22 at 11:10 AM, the surstated that if she obstrefrigerator without a discard it. She also sopened package of swould expect it to be opening. RD #2 state was preloaded with it by dates; however, source or guidance. At 1:30 PM, RD #2 printout from the confacility with menus. It dates for food items, speak to the source was derived from.	eyor requested multiple ed but were not limited to: ceiving deliveries, dented ating and the guidance ate use by dates for opened age cold and dry, shake ation, preventing food borne ross contamination, and MM in the presence of the N acknowledged that the information provided in writing ronses as a follow up to the at 10:50 AM.	F	312		
		revised date of April 2019,				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			06/0	,)2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	212022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 34 tatement "Food and nutrition	F 8	112			
	services employees	prepare and serve food in a s with safe food handling					
	edited date of 5/2/18 "The food service are	policy "Sanitization" with an , reflected a policy statement ea shall be maintained in a anner." It also reflected that					
	"All utensils, countershall be kept clean, r shall be free from bre	s, shelves and equipment naintained in good repair and eaks, corrosions, open					
	their use or proper cl reflected that "All equ	hipped areas that may affect eaning." In addition, it also uipment shall be washed tely loosen soils by manual					
	or mechanical means using hot water and/	s necessary and sanitized or chemical sanitizing effected that "Kitchen					
	surfaces not in conta on a regular schedul	ct with food shall be cleaned e and frequently enough to n of grime." And that "The					
	· ·	ger will be responsible for					
	Freezers" with a revi	policy "Refrigerators and sed date of December 2014,					
	ensure safe refrigeratemperatures, and sa	tement "This facility will tor and freezer maintenance, anitation, and will observe					
	"Information regarding periods for perishable	lines." It also reflected that g acceptable storage e foods will be kept in the					
	posted by each refrig reference." In addition	condensed version will be perator and freezer for n, it also reflected that					
	items in pantry, refrig	responsible for ensuring food perators, and freezers are not h dates." It further reflected					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	freezers monthly for "Refrigerators and fr free of debris, and m solution on a schedunecessary." Review of an undate Policy" reflected that placed in the Culinar and then disposed odented, bulging, or dispace." Review of the facility Storage" with an edit a policy statement "F stored in a manner thandling practices." opened containers in covered during storation "When water thought it is tracked", in it and "it is change with the same date and it facility's procedure for was to date each shift was pulled from the use and rotation. It a practice to replace it six months and that it should be replaced.	I inspect refrigerators and fan condition" And that eezers will be kept clean, hopped with sanitizing alled basis and more often as and facility policy "Dented Can at "All cans must be inspected, by Directors office for a credit of the will not store any lamaged cans in any other and the date of 12/4/18, reflected foods shall be received and that complies with safe food alt also reflected that "Other must be dated and sealed or age." The surveyor a paper with the at 8:42 AM. Next to the er filters are changed and dicated a response "missed"	F8	12			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	l	06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	care/replacement of cutting boards become replaced. It furthe procedure for dating their labeling machininto the system with based off ServSafe gaccepted and follows: RD #2 provided the Storage Quick Referdate of 1/9/20, on 5/2 document reflected to Opened Packages hime at 35-41 degree weeks if unopened a recommended storage. According to guidante Edition based on the Administration Food for Disease Control a 3/4/22, foods that an time/temperature conot be kept more that the NJ Department of date 1/3/22, a "TCS requires time and/or safety to limit pathogor toxin formation." I include: Baked good biscuits, cakes, cupoc Candy, including brit Chocolate-covered refruit; Dried herbs, se thereof; Dried pasta; fruit jellies, and fruit empanadas, and fruit empanadas, and fruit empanadas, and fruit general stages and stages and stages and stages are stages and stages and stages are stages and stages and stages and stages and stages are stages and stages and stages are stages are stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are stages are stages are stages and stages are stages and stages are sta	cutting boards included once me visibly worn, they are to er reflected that the facility's and labeling was to utilize the whereby dates are loaded the most stringent criteria guidelines which are also the death of the USDA. Surveyor with a "Refrigerated rence Guide" with a revised 27/22 at 1:30 PM. The shat Cheese: Slices or and a recommended storage the Fahrenheit or less for two and did not reflect a ge time once opened. See from ServSafe the 7th the U.S. Food and Drug Code 2017 and the Centers and Prevention, last reviewed the considered entrol for safety (TCS) should an seven days. According to the feath Chapter 24 effective food means a food that the temperature control for genic microorganism growth an addition, non-TCS foods as, including bread, rolls, takes, pastries, and cookies; the and toffee; thus and dried fruit; Dried assonings, and mixtures Dry baking mix; Fruit jams, preserves; Fruit pies, fruit	F8			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SUF	
		315485	B. WING _		06/02/	2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00/02/	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 812	mixtures; Nut butters	orghum syrup; Nuts and nut s; Popcorn and caramel corn; dried tea; Vinegar and es and pizzelles.	F 8	12		
F 814 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(4) §483.60(i)(4)- Dispo properly. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation determined that the dispose and maintain dumpster areas as each of the three garbage duculinary Services Director Regional CSD (RCS additional surveyors separated by high based on the control of the three garbage duculinary Services Director of the thre	se of garbage and refuse T is not met as evidenced on and interview it was facility failed to properly n waste in 2 of 3 garbage evidenced by the following: AM, the surveyor inspected umpster areas with the rector (CSD) and the ED) in the presence of two a Each dumpster area was arriers. compactor dumpster was a spoiled foul odor. The CSD	F 8	Element 1: No residents were affected by the practice. Element 2: Residents that reside in facility he potential to be affected. Element 3: The staff immediately cleaned the dumpsters. The excessive odors coming from a hole in the company which was fixed by the vendor. Accountability schedule was impand reflect frequency of cleaning schedule. Element 4: The Maintenance Director or de	ne nave the ne s were actor, olemented	24/22
	extensive debris on such as soiled dispo containers, cups, foo wood, and plastic. T	losed however there was both sides of the container sable gloves, supplement od wrappers, bottle caps, he CSD could not speak to ris was there when that		perform daily rounds and inspect dumpster area. Maintenance Director or designer report compliance at the monthly Committee meeting for a period	ee will y QAPI	

STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING _				C 02/2022
NAME OF PROV	/IDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 HIGHWAY 138 FALL, NJ 07719	1 00/	02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
du age the Af Ricof History of the classical case case case street was specified with the classical case case case case case case case case	gain stated that EVS nat area. It 11:26 AM, the survegional Director of M of the CSD, RCSD and e stated that mainted eaning the dumpsted in 5/25/22 at 9:03 AM of the Director of EVS (Exposekeeping was more as a stated that maintained and maintained and maintained are a week and if the eaning and maintained are a week and if the eardboard dumpster a stated that maintained are a week and if the eardboard dumpster are as a stated that ince a week and if the eardboard dumpster are as a stated that ince a week and if the eardboard dumpster are as a stated that ince a week and if the eardboard dumpster are as a stated that ince a week and if the eardboard, no other designs the eardboard daily but the eardboard time. He stated that ince a week and it should not have been umpster designated tould not expect to sent area. The DH stated and a survey of the property of the pr	eant for cardboard. He was responsible to clean eyor interviewed the Maintenance in the presence of two additional surveyors. In ance was responsible for a rareas as needed, which with off the ground. M, the surveyor interviewed DEVS). He stated that costly responsible for sing the dumpster areas. He enance helped out as well. It compacter got picked up here was an odor it should be also stated that the area should only have hebris. The surveyor interviewed that be compacted that the area should only have helped out as well. It compactes got picked up here was an odor it should be also stated that the area should only have helped out as well. It compactes got picked up here as an odor it should be also stated that the area and maintenance were and maintenance were and and maintaining the DH also stated that the area could not speak to a	F	314	months. QAPI Committee will review results for any further recommendations.		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
						l	c
		315485	B. WING _			06/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814	Nursing Home Admin Director of Nursing (Dadditional surveyor to the dumpster areas. A requested any policie to the cleaning and m. On 5/27/22 at 9:48 Af survey team the DON documentation provideresponse to the previous and policy requests w. The facility was unable documentation related maintenance of the documentation related maintenance of the documentation Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(2)(3)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	veyor met with the Licensed istrator (LNHA) and the istrator related to the surveyor is or documentation related to intended to those areas. If the presence of the istrator is a can be intended to the surveyor in istrator in the istrator is a control of the cleaning and to the control program is a control pr		814			8/17/22

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	staff, volunteers, vis providing services userrangement based conducted according accepted national stage of the possible communication of the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including be (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possion circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with a system of the provided in the staff involved in contact with a system of the system	itiors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other cy; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a put not limited to: pration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the estimate of the infections from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the	F 880		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual re The facility will condu IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation review, it was determ a.) ensure that staff opersonal protective estaff observations an isolation units., b.) performed daily COV monitoring for 1 of 2 that residents receive and Monitoring every reviewed (Resident and Monitoring every reviewed (Resident and in accordance we Control and Preventi infection control and This deficient practice following: 1. On 5/17/22 at 10:0 with the Licensed Nu (LNHA) and Director Infection Preventioni	dle, store, process, and sto prevent the spread of view. Let an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to: were wearing appropriate equipment (PPE) for 12 of 29 didentified on 2 of 2 erform hand hygiene for 3 of , c.) ensure that staff (ID-19 screening and staff reviewed, d.) ensure ed daily COVID-19 Screening or shift for 4 out of 4 residents (483, #96, #75, #408), and e.) re items prior and after being cording to manufacturer's effore use to check the blood ents observed (Resident #47) ith the Centers for Disease on (CDC) guidelines for facility policies. Let Was evidenced by the contact of Nursing (DON, also the set) for an entrance N stated that the facility was	F 88	Element 1 Staff that weren't in proper PPE, or wearing N95, goggles and other appropriate PPE in designated are LPN #1 in-serviced and competent clinical practice referral CNA#1 in-serviced and was sent CNA #2 in-serviced and was sent CNA #3 was in-serviced and comp DC was in-serviced about proper screening Laundry staff will be in-serviced at folding linen and not touching floor Laundry area was immediately cle Maintenance man in-serviced in reto hand washing Element 2: Any resident residing in facility has potential to be affected. Element 3: Staff education on the completion documentation of COVID screening assessment tool. Building wide education done for a to perform daily COVID screening.	eas. cy and cy home etency. cout aned. egards the and g and	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/02/2022
				2621 HIGHWAY 138	
CAREONE	AT WALL		I	WALL, NJ 07719	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	Continued From page 3/31/22. The DON sta		F 880	Staff education on hand hygiene and donning/doffing of personal protective	
	COVID-19. The LNHA positive staff member	A stated that COVID-19 s worked throughout the e were staff who provided		equipment. Staff educated on disinfecting persor	
	direct care to resident	ts. The LNHA stated that all ng a N95 (respirator) mask		care items such as glucometer before after being used on residents Staff educated on not using own persons.	e and
	[name redacted] prov updated on 5/17/22 ir risk level for [name re	Community Risk Level for ided by the LNHA and idicated that the community idacted], the county in which		items Staff educated on COVID screening for residents.	
	the Unit Clerk (UC) w sitting at the second-f time the surveyor inte surveyor asked if the COVID-19. The UC s religious exemption to	AM, the surveyor observed earing a surgical mask while floor nurse's station. At this erviewed the UC. The UC was vaccinated against		Laundry/Washers will be disinfected between loads by laundry staff and monitored daily by Housekeeping Dir or Designee for proper compliance or daily cleaning logs ALL staff viewed Module 6A, 6B, 7 at 11B. Add Infection Preventions viewir Modules 1, 4, 5, 6A, 6B, 7, 11A and 6	f nd ng
	if the UC was fit tested etermine the suitabil specific use) for a N9 she was fit tested. The surgical mask that she The UC stated that it surveyor asked to see The UC handed the slabeled, "Cone Style Headband". On 5/18/22 at 10:53 And the UC again. The suitable	Inditime, the surveyor asked d (a series of steps used to ity of a respirator mask for a 5 mask. The UC stated that e surveyor asked where the e was wearing came from. came from the facility. The e the box of surgical masks. urveyor the box, which was Procedure Face Mask with		Element 4: DON/designee will perform an audit or residents and 5 staff members and the COVID screening weekly x four week. Then 3 residents and 3 staff member every other week for four weeks and evaluate the outcomes. Results will be brought to monthly QAPI meeting. DON/designee will conduct weekly a related to observations proper PPE donning and doffing and hand washing a period of 4 weeks. Results will be brought to monthly QAPI committee will be re-evaluated for reporting.	neir ks. es for ee udits

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	;ODE	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	
F 880	The surveyor asked of surgical mask and not was fit tested for. The aware that the masks stated that she was go masks by a nurse who was facility Staff Vaccas facility vaccinations. On 5/19/22 at 11:36 of the Dietary Aide (DA) kitchen with a thick bo mask. The N95 mask DA's skin to create a mask were worn arou was observed without At this time the surve The surveyor asked in COVID-19. The DA's any vaccinations for medical exemption. The DA's stated that he near and an "eye shield". N95 mask was worn not respond. The surveyor protection was. The surveyor double that the near and an "eye shield". N95 mask was worn not respond. The surveyor protection was. The surveyor double that the near and an "eye shield".	ted, "these don't say N95". Why the UC was wearing a at the N95 mask that she a UC stated that she was not a were not N95 grade and iven the box of surgical o works at the facility. Cination Matrix (also known record) indicated that the attemption to all COVID-19 AM, two surveyors observed in the hallway near the eard and a N95 respirator a was not in contact with the seal and both straps of the und the DA's neck. The DA at eye protection. The DA was vaccinated for tated that he did not receive COVID-19 because he had a the surveyor asked what wear while in the facility. The edded to wear a N95 mask The surveyor asked if his appropriately. The DA did veyor asked where the DA's The DA entered the kitchen as from a shelf in the kitchen	F8	DON/Designee will conduct of 3 staff members properly personal care items for fouthen monthly for 2 months. reported at monthly QAPI review laundry/washer disit compliance and report res QAPI Meeting for duration Laundry area will be monite proper cleaning logs and re to QAPI Committee for per months. Then will be re-eve compliance for continued re Addendum for DPOC: The following items were at have been captured as par Below is Root Cause Analy *Staff not wearing proper Pf forgetful of proper PPE and around surveyors. All staff serviced according with reg and audits **Staff not following proper aware of procedures but we their counting **Daily Staff Covid Screeni aware of procedures but for	et weekly aud y disinfecting ir weeks and Results will I meeting. signee will infection with sult to Monthly of 6 months. ored daily for eported montiod of 3 aluated by eporting. sissigned and it of F880. It is is in the control of	be / hly re g e
	asked if it was his pra this way. The DA said usually stored his goo	supplies. The surveyor actice to store his goggles in that this was where he aggles.		given days to follow proper Education provided **Screening of Residents- and didn't do. In servicing of accordingly **Disinfect personal care e	staff was awa	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
						С
		315485	B. WING	 -		6/02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLÉTION DATE
F 880	Continued From page		F 88	30		
	receive any COVID-1	I exemption and did not 9 vaccinations. M, the surveyor observed		member was unaware about of personal equipment. New order to elevated this issue and education	equipment	
		urse (LPN) #1 take vital		**Staff was aware of glucom	otor clooning	
		ter medications to a resident		procedures and bringing in	•	
		tive unit. LPN #1 removed		equipment. In-serviced acco		
		iting the resident's room and		proper procedures for both r	•	
		ne vital signs monitor to		items		
	•	yay. Once in the hallways,		**Laundry staff aware of clea	aning	
		nedication cart and the		machines but didn't follow p	-	
	papers on the medica	ation cart prior to performing		in-serviced to proper method	ds	
	hand hygiene with ald	cohol-based hand rub. At this		Infection Preventionist com	pleted Nursing	
	time the surveyor inte	erviewed LPN #1 and stated		Home Infection Preventionis	st Training	
		y gloves and touched		Course through CDC		
		s prior to performing hand		Training:		
	hygiene. LPN #1 did	not respond.		CDC Train Modules for Top		
				1- Infection Prevention & Co	ontrol	
		M, the surveyor observed		Programs		
	_	Assistant (CNA) #1 in the		4- Infection Surveillance		
		resident care unit wearing a		5-Outbreaks	Ora agustiana	
		straps worn around his neck		6A- Principles of Standard F		
		op of his head. CNA #1 had vering his eyes. At this time		6B- Principles of Transmissi Precautions	on based	
		ved CNA #1. The surveyor		7- Hand Hygiene		
	•	of a N95 mask should be		11A- Reprocessing Reusabl	a Resident	
	· ·	that the straps should be		Care Equipment	o resident	
		I the top of his head and with		11B- Environmental Cleanin	a &	
		CNA #1 acknowledged that		Disinfection	9 🗸	
		rn properly and that it should				
		eyor asked how CNA #1				
		oggles. CNA #1 stated that		Front Line Staff Education:		
	_	ear goggles in the resident		Keep COVID-19 Out!		
	rooms, not in the hall	way.		Sparkling Surfaces Clean Hands		
	On 5/20/22 at 11:58 A	AM, the surveyor requested		Closely Monitor Residents		
		tary Cook (DC) outside of		Use PPE Correctly		
	the kitchen. The DC	exited the kitchen, and the				
	surveyor observed th	e DC wearing a surgical		CDC Train- Module 7 Hand	Hygiene	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		315485	B. WING		06/0	; 02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	· 45	F 88	0		
	mask next to his skin the surgical mask. The contact with the DC's surveyor also observe wearing eye protection. On that same date and the DC if he was vacous the DC stated that he vaccination for COVID receive a booster dos why the DC was not wappropriately. The DC "protection". The surve supposed to be wear stated that he did not protection. The [name redacted] indicated that the DC COVID-19 vaccination DC received a booster vaccine. The surveyor reviewed which indicated the did the facility. The times worked 5/1/22, 5/2/22 5/6/22, 5/9/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/16/22, 5/13/22, and monitored for CO 5/11/22, 5/13/22, and	and then a N95 mask over e N95 mask was not in skin to create a seal. The ed that the DC was not n. In the surveyor asked cinated against COVID-19. The received two doses of a D-19 but that he did not be yet. The surveyor asked wearing his masks to stated that it was for, reyor asked if the DC was not geye protection. The DC normally wear eye Digital COVID Certificate received 2 doses of a nobut failed to indicate the error additional dose of the error additional dose of the days that the DC worked at ard indicated that the DC 2, 5/3/22, 5/4/22, 5/5/22, 2, 5/12/22, 5/13/22, 5/13/22, 5/14/22, 7/22, and 5/20/22. D-19 Screening Record for the DC screened wide on 5/2/22, 5/5/22, 5/14/22.		Module 6A Principles of Standa Precautions Module 6B Principles of Transmission Based Precautions Module 11A Reprocessing Reusable Resident Care Equipment Intervention Prevention & Intervention Plan LTC Self Assessment was completed Administrator, DON, IP and Infectious Disease Doctor Infection Preventionist completed Nurs Home Infection Preventionist Training Course through CDC At door screening kiosk is currently at front door for all staff, vendors visitors others upon before entering facility. W takes temperatures and ask questions regarding symptoms. Kiosk with beep deny entry is answered yes to any questions and/or high temperature. Rounds are done daily regarding prper PPE usuage by nursing leadership, and are reviewed and kept in DON office. Result are reported monthly at monthly QAPI meeting	oy sinh and hich to	
	when the DC screene COVID-19 failed to in and monitored for CC 5/11/22, 5/13/22, and 2. On 5/20/22 at 9:08	ed and monitored himself for dicate that the DC screened IVID-19 on 5/2/22, 5/5/22,				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	 	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	hung outside the do gloves. The surveyor wearing an N95 may perform hand hygie a linen cart parked walking toward the towels towards her inside the TBP room hand hygiene after. During an interview same date and time room was on contact stated that she left to used later for mornion on 5/20/22 at 9:11. CNA#2 went back to mask and goggles whygiene, donned (a closed the door. On 5/20/22 at 9:16 the Maintenance Strot perform hand hydoorknob of a TBP Resident#39 were in MS went inside the and after 10 second bathroom. During an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing an interview outside the TBP room to aware of the TB was a PPE box hund the further stated the should be performing the survey was a proper to the transfer transfer to the transfer transfer to the transfer transfer to the transfer t	oom. There was a PPE box for that included a gown and for then observed CNA#2 sk and goggles did not the before getting towels from the near the TBP room. While TBP room, CNA#2 held the funiform and left the towels the n. CNA#2 did not perform the exiting the TBP room. With the surveyor on that the the the the the the the the the th	F8	80		

ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER EAT WALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUIATION OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) COntinued From page 47 Surveyor then asked the MS if he was not sure, would he ask the nurse first? The MS did not reply. Later on, the MS stated, "I don't need to wash my hands before and after leaving the room because I did not touch anything inside the room, I just checked the thermostat (a temperature regulator) of the resident." Then, the surveyor asked the MS if he touched the resident's room doorknob before entering the TBP room and if he should have washed his hands. The MS did not respond. During an interview of the surveyor or 5/20/22 at 9:21 AM, LPN#1 stated that Resident#39 was on contact precaution due to Surveyor asked the MS if he touched the rate all staff must perform hand hygiene before entering the TBP room and offing (putting off) PPE. CNA#2 stated, "they (facility management) did not tell me that I have to do that." On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, two surveyors interviewed the ASsistant Director of Nursing (ADON). The
SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SAMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY TILL REGULATORY ON LSC IDEM FY NO RIFORMATION) Continued From page 47 Surveyor then asked the MS if he was not sure, would he ask the nurse first? The MS did not reply. Later on, the MS stated, "I don't need to wash my hands before and after leaving the room because I did not touch anything inside the room. I just checked the thermostat (a temperature regulator) of the resident." Then, the surveyor asked the MS if he touched the resident's room doorknob before entering the TBP room and if he should have washed his hands. The MS did not respond. During an interview of the surveyor on 5/20/22 at 9:21 AM, LPN#1 stated that Resident#39 was on contact precaution due to LPN#1 further stated that all staff must perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown, gloves, N95 mask, and eye protection), remove PPE, and perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown, gloves, N95 mask, and eye protection), remove PPE, and perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown, gloves, N95 mask, and eye protection), remove PPE, and perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown and boffer dooring and doffing (putting off) PPE. CNA#2 stated, "they (facility management) did not tell me that I have to do that." On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, the surveyors interviewed the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON). The
(EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 47 surveyor then asked the MS if he was not sure, would he ask the nurse first? The MS did not reply. Later on, the MS stated, "I don't need to wash my hands before and after leaving the room because I did not touch anything inside the room, I just checked the thermostat (a temperature regulator) of the resident" sroom doorknob before entering the TBP room and if he should have washed his hands. The MS did not respond. During an interview of the surveyor asked the MS if he touched that all staff must perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown, gloves, N95 mask, and eye protection), remove PPE, and perform hand hygiene before exiting the room. On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, two surveyors interviewed CNA#2. The surveyor asked CNA#2 if she should perform hand hygiene before getting clean towels and before donning and doffing (putting off) PPE. CNA#2 stated, "they (facility management) did not tell me that I have to do that." On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, the surveyors interviewed the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON). The
surveyor then asked the MS if he was not sure, would he ask the nurse first? The MS did not reply. Later on, the MS stated, "I don't need to wash my hands before and after leaving the room because I did not touch anything inside the room, I just checked the thermostat (a temperature regulator) of the resident." Then, the surveyor asked the MS if he touched the resident's room doorknob before entering the TBP room and if he should have washed his hands. The MS did not respond. During an interview of the surveyor on 5/20/22 at 9.21 AM, LPN#1 stated that Resident#39 was on contact precaution due to LPN#1 further stated that all staff must perform hand hygiene before entering the room, wear a full PPE (gown, gloves, N95 mask, and eye protection), remove PPE, and perform hand hygiene before exiting the room. On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, two surveyors interviewed CNA#2. The surveyor asked CNA#2 if she should perform hand hygiene before getting clean towels and before donning and doffing (putting off) PPE. CNA#2 stated, "they (facility management) did not tell me that I have to do that." On 5/20/22 at 9:28 AM, the surveyors interviewed the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON). The
ADON informed the surveyors that all staff was
ADON informed the surveyors that all staff was aware that as a standard of practice in the facility, staff must perform hand hygiene before and after exiting the resident's room.

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1				OMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			1	C / 02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2621 H	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IGHWAY 138 , NJ 07719	1 00/	OLI LULL	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and the DON about to LNHA and the DON a CNA#1 and MS shoult hygiene. 3. On 5/23/22 at 9:49 the second floor and with signage indicatir further indicated PPE prior to entering their gloves, fit tested N95 respirator, and eye poor on 5/23/22 at 9:58 Anurse with a thick, lot eye protection. Their cheeks, chin, and nethat the N95 mask or the nurse's mouth an able to be worn down was not in contact with a seal. On 5/23/22 at 9:59 A as an agency LPN #2 units in the facility. Lift in the Yellow Zone has COVID-19 and were stated staff limits con would wear PPE gown and change to a new On 5/23/22 at 10:04. CNA #2 wearing an Nand no PPE gown. Covered the power of the ppe gown. Covered the power of the power	the above concerns. Both the acknowledge that both ald have performed hand AM, the surveyor entered approached closed doors ag Yellow Zone. The signs areminders such as gown oom for any purpose, (respirator mask) or KN95 rotection. M, the surveyor observed a mag beard, an N95 mask, and urse's beard covered his ck. The surveyor observed ally covered a small portion of ea. The N95 mask was not a below the chin area and the the nurse's face to create M, the nurse was identified and the the nurse's face to create M, the nurse was identified and the residents are had exposure to being monitored. LPN #2 stated all the residents are had exposure to being monitored. LPN #2 tact with the resident room, my when leaving the room, N95 mask. AM, the surveyor observed a least mask, eye protection, NA #2 was carrying clean PPE gown, and entered a	F	380				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		I	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			COMPLET C 06/02/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	On 5/23/22 at 10:00 the surveyor, CNA the facility for 3 mo Yellow Zone. CNA to wear a PPE gow that it was "confusiput a gown on." CN the linen into the robetween her knees gown. CNA #2 ackled donned the PPE goresident room for ir #2 stated she had a she was fit tested for the surveyor, the LI (LPN/UM#1) on the even agency staff value of the coverage of the surveyor, the Day of the facility. She further expected to wear PPE was to be don for infection control of the surveyor, the Day of the facility had a Greer a Yellow Zone for P(PUI) residents who been exposed to C the COVID-19 posi agency staff were for mask. She stated to Yellow Zone would	B AM, during an interview with #2 stated she had worked at inths but not usually in the #2 stated the process would be in into the resident room but ing on how to carry linen and IA #2 stated she would bring iom, and "squeeze" the linen while she donned the PPE inowledged she should have own prior to entering the infection control purposes. CNA education on PPE and "thinks" or the N95. B AM, during an interview with PN acting Unit Manager#1 is second floor stated all staff would have received PPE and iducation at facility. The interview with interview with interview with interview with interview in	F 88			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719)DE	06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	DATE
F 880	PPE prior to entering the spread of infection needed to bring liner have PPE on prior to On 5/23/22 at 11:46 interview with the subeen fit tested for the twice with his beard. beard) "wasn't this bifinally got a seal. On 5/23/22 at 11:50 housekeeper in the rifloor. The surveyor owas wearing an N95 the back of her head front of her face resting N95 mask. The surveyor owas wearing an N95 the back of her head front of her face resting not of her head front of her face resting not the top of her head protection to the eye. During an interview with housekeeper starzone, and would charooms when she was unit. The housekeeper required to wear an in all areas of the fact there was a reason the wearing her PPE as could not provide a reacknowledged her N should have been wo protection. The househad been educated of	a resident room to prevent on. The DON stated staff who as into the TBP room, should on entering the room. AM, during a follow up reveyor, LPN #2 stated he had be N95 mask at the facility LPN #2 further stated it (the g" and it was tough, but they AM, the surveyor observed a mon-ill hall on the second bserved the housekeeper mask with one strap around and the second strap in mg on the nose area of the eyor further observed the hield had been pushed up d and not providing area. With the surveyor at that time, ted she was in a Green unge her mask in and out of in the PUI (Yellow Zone) the further stated she was N95 mask and a face shield dility. The surveyor inquired if the housekeep was not educated. The housekeeper eason. The housekeeper should be properly to offer ekeeper further stated she	F8			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	DDE	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION DATE
F 880	interview with the sur #2 "absolutely" shoul mask) fit test prior to On 5/24/22 at 10:38 / surveyor with an Occ Administration (OSH/Evaluation Questionr with N95 Respirator (5/23/22. The DON ach had not had the medifit test prior to working. On 5/24/22 at 11:18 / the surveyor, the faci Educator (RNE) who respirator fit tests for member would have face where no air car staff was able to do a rubber band and the flap tucked. The RNE 5/23/22, she had the the same way and the RNE further stated the OSHA guidelines but guideline referenced Furthermore, the RNI her on 4/13/22 to do testing. In the presen reviewed the OSHA gas a beard was contrary The RNE stated that OSHA guideline and administering the N95/23/22 and that had	veyor, the DON stated CNA d have had a (N95 respirator working on the PUI unit. AM, the DON provided the upational Safety and Health A) Respirator Medical laire Modified Form for Use Only, for CNA #1 dated sknowledged that CNA #1 cally cleared, N95 respirator g on the PUI Yellow Zone. AM, during an interview with lity Registered Nurse administered the N95 the facility, stated a staff to have a seal against their in get in. The RNE stated one is seal with his beard in a N95 respirator mask bottom is further stated that on LPN#4 manipulate his beard in LPN#2 was annoyed. The e facility policy was to follow could not speak to what the about beards. E stated a company trained the N95 respirator mask fit ce of the surveyor, the RNE guideline and acknowledged to passing a FIT test seal. she became aware of the	F	880		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315485	B. WING		0.0	C 6/ 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		010212022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Yellow Zone, the surveyather linens from a cobserved holding line donning a PPE gown surveyor observed Cl right hand to don the The surveyor observed was not secured arouback. CNA #2 entered TBP. On 5/25/22 at 9:12 Al the PUI Yellow Zone at PPE gown should be on the resident door a door with the PPE go around her body expeducated CNA #2 and gown. On 5/25/22 at 9:15 Al the first floor Red Zor Quarantine, Droplet/Cessential personnel severyone must clean entering the room for respirator fit tested, eThe surveyor observed gowns, N95 masks, sprotection, gloves, and throughout the unit. On 5/25/22 at 9:17 Al CNA #3 wearing eye mask. CNA #3 was of isolation room of a Color observed gowns.	M, while on the second floor reyor observed CNA #2 sovered cart. CNA #2 was ns in her left hand while on her right arm. Next the NA #2 move the lines to her PPE gown on her left arm. Red that CNA #2's PPE gown and the neck or waist in the did the room of a resident on and stated the back of the secured. LPN #1 knocked and CNA #2 opened the wn visibly untied and loose obsing her clothing. LPN #1 did CNA #2 secured her PPE M, the surveyor observed he with signage to Stop, Contact Precautions, only hould enter this room, hands, gown prior to any purpose, N95 or KN95 ye protection, and gloves. Red PPE bins with PPE urgical masks, eye did alcohol-based hand rub M, the surveyor observed protection, and an N95 observed inside a TBP OVID-19 positive resident #3 was within six feet of	F 88	30		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	T ,		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	speaking to the resid door of the room and speak to him. CNA # the facility for eight y Red Zone were there COVID-19. CNA #3 the ducated on properly not offer any explana PPE gown or gloves COVID-19 positive recovered to the Red Zone and estimated to the facility Statement, dated 01 was contract or ager education on topics with PPE on. A review of the facility Statement, dated 01 was contract or ager education on topics with the respiratory masks, and Infection A review of the facility transcript revealed the on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility on-line education who limited to infection county of the facility of the fac	s bare hands and was lent. CNA #3 exited to the I the surveyor stopped to 3 stated he had worked at ears and that residents in the e because they had further stated he had been y wearing PPE. CNA #3 could ation as to why he had no on while inside the room of esident. M, the DON was present on scorted CNA #3 off the unit. staff should be in a esident room for any reason y provided, Disclosure //04/21 revealed that LPN #2 ncy staff and had received which included but were not protection program and 95	F				

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ODE CORRECTION ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE COMMUNICATION ON SHOULD BE DATE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 54	F 8	80			
	4. On 5/17/22 at 11: Resident #83 in bed	14 AM, the surveyor observed .					
	the DON. The DON developed symptom	AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that Resident #83 is including lethargy and was lnit for COVID-19 on 5/18/22.					
	The surveyor review record for Resident	ved the electronic medical #83.					
	indicated that Resid	s), an admission record ent #83 had diagnoses that ot limited to EX Order 26 § 451					
	Data Set (MDS), an facilitate the managindicated that the refor Mental Status (B	recent admission Minimum assessment tool used to ement of care, dated 4/18/22 sident had a Brief Interview IMS) score of out of esident's EX Order 26 § 451					
	all the COVID-19 Pa Tools for Resident # Resident #83 was s COVID-19 on 4/13/2 21:54, 5/4/22 at 22: 12:57, 5/11/22 at 22	PM, the surveyor reviewed atient Screening & Monitoring 83 for April and May 2022. Creened and monitored for 22 at 22:35, on 5/2/22 at 02, 5/9/22 at 15:59, 5/10/22 at :48, 5/13/22 at 15:23, 5/14/22 14:34, and at 5/16/22 at					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′			COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ZIP CODE N OF CORRECTION COMP COMP DV TO THE APPROPRIATE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Monitoring Tools fa #83 was screened daily every shift. On 5/17/22 at 10:5 Resident #96 sitting. The surveyor revier record for Resident The FS indicated the diagnoses that inclead the surveyor service record for Resident The FS indicated the diagnoses that inclead 4/29/22 indicated 4/29/22 indicated the surveyor revier record for Resident's cognition. The 5/18/22 Nursin Indicated that Resiphysician were mach COVID-19 result on On 5/20/22 at 12:2 all the COVID-19 FT Tools completed for May 2022. Resider monitored for 4/30/22 at 15:18, on 00:08, on 5/5/22 at 5/9/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at The review of COVID-19 FT Tools completed for May 2022. Resider monitored for 4/30/22 at 15:18, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at The review of COVID-19 FT Tools completed for May 2022. Resider monitored for 4/30/22 at 15:18, on 3/5/9/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at The review of COVID-19 FT Tools completed for May 2022. Resider monitored for 4/30/22 at 15:18, on 3/5/9/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at The review of COVID-19 FT Tools completed for May 2022. Resider monitored for 4/30/22 at 15:18, on 3/5/9/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05, on 5/13/2 14:19, on 5/15/22 at 16:31, on at 23:05/22 14:19, on 5/15/22 14:19, on 5/15/22 14:19, on 5/15/22 14:19, on 5/15/22 14:19, on 5/15/2	ID-19 Patient Screening & iled to indicate that Resident and monitored for COVID-19 8 AM, the surveyor observed g in a wheelchair in their room. wed the electronic medical #96. at Resident #96 had uded but were not limited to trecent admission MDS, atted that Resident #96 had a but of indicating that the indicating that the leg/Clinical Progress Note dent #96's family and de aware of their positive	F 88				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the Resident #75's in Precaution Stop Signobserved Resident awake and response. The surveyor review record for Resident. The FS indicated the diagnoses that included Algorithms and the resident's most dated 4/8/22 indicated BIMS score of the "List of Resident by the DON on 5/31 #75 was designated 5/18/22. On 5/20/22 at 12:26 all the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols was standard the COVID-19 Patrols completed for Resident #75 was standard the COVID-19 Patrols wa	AM, the surveyor observed room with a Contact/ Droplet in on the door. The surveyor #75 sitting in their wheelchair, ive to surveyor's questions. Wed the electronic medical #75. at Resident #75 had ided but were not limited to item.	F 88			

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

			STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			315485	B. WING			
(PA)					2621 HIGHWAY 138		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 Continued From page 57 on 5/17/22 at 20:42, on 5/18/22 at 19:28. The review of COVID-19 Patient Screening & Monitoring Tools failed to indicate that Resident #75 was screened and monitored for COVID-19 dally every shift. On 5/23/22 at 10:03 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #408's door with a Contact/ Droplet Precaution Stop Sign on the door. The surveyor reviewed the electronic medical record for Resident #408. The FS indicated that Resident #408 had medical diagnoses that included but were not limited to CYCOTGC 26 S/415 The resident's most recent quarterly MDS, dated 5/24/22 indicated that the resident had a BIMS score of out of indicating that the resident's CYCOTGC 26 S/415 The "List of Residents in Yellow Zone" provided by the DON on 5/31/22 indicated that Resident #408 was identified as a PUI for 5/18/22. On 5/23/22 at 12:40 PM, the surveyor reviewed all of Resident #408 was identified as a PUI for on 5/18/22. On 5/23/22 at 12:40 PM, the surveyor reviewed all of Resident #408 was screened and monitored for on 4/6/22 at 14:22, on 4/29/22 at 15:01, on 5/1/22 at 13:59, on 5/4/22 at 22:40, on 5/6/22 at 14:34, on 5/9/22 at 22:7, on 5/1/2/22 at 14:37, on 5/1/2/2 at 15:36, on 5/1/2/2 at 14:37, on 5/1/2/2 at 14:37, on 5/1/2/2 at 15:36, on 5/1/2/2 at 14:37, on 5/1/2/2 a	F 880	on 5/17/22 at 20:42, of The review of COVID Monitoring Tools faile #75 was screened and aily every shift. On 5/23/22 at 10:03 A Resident #408's door Precaution Stop Sign The surveyor reviewer record for Resident #408's door Precaution Stop Sign The FS indicated that diagnoses that include EX Order 26 \$ 45 The resident's most resident #408's score of out of the include EX Order 26 \$ 45 The "List of Residents by the DON on 5/31/2 #408 was identified a 5/18/22. On 5/23/22 at 12:40 Fall of Resident #408's Screening & Monitoria 2022. Resident #408 monitored for 4/29/22 at 15:01, on 5/23:13, on 5/3/22 at 13:5/6/22 at 14:54, on 5/	ecent quarterly MDS, dated the resident had a BIMS ndicating that the resident's provided 22 indicated that Resident's a PUI for provided 22 indicated that Resident sa a PUI for provided and provided	F 88			

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONST		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315485	B. WING				0
NAME OF D		313403	B. Willo	CTDEET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2621 HIG	HWAY 138 NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	on 5/12/22 at 22:28, of 5/16/22 at 21:47, on 5 at 15:50, on 5/21/22 at 22:44. The review of Monitoring Tools faile #408 was screened a daily every shift. On 5/23/22 at 12:42 Fithe DON. The survey expectation was of Comonitoring for resider stated that her expect were screened and mishift. On 5/24/22 at 8:57 Al LPN #5 about the expectated that at the end out the COVID-19 Scoon an odds and evens alternating, skilled nu stated that COVID-19 not done every shift of Con 5/24/22 at 9:13 Al the registered nurse (was the "desk nurse" expectation for COVII monitoring. The RN s was that COVID-19 s would be completed of unexposed and PUI in 5. On 5/24/22 at 10:3	Patient Screening & do to indicate that Resident and monitored for PM, the surveyor interviewed or asked the DON what her OVID-19 screening and ants in the facility. The DON tation was that residents nonitored daily and every M, the surveyor interviewed or extended and every shift that she fills reening & Monitoring Tool is basis according to an ring schedule. LPN #5 or every shift that she fills reening and monitoring is on every resident. M, the surveyor interviewed RN) who stated that she for the first floor about the D-19 screening and monitoring daily and every shift for all	F	380			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING _				0 2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		2621 H	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IIGHWAY 138 , NJ 07719	1 00/	OLI LULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	also observed goggl table near the clean plastic bag with an einside hanging and t linen. At this time the surve The Porter stated that are clean, that the talinens are folded on stated that the goggl and that he usually she was folding linens person who worked shift put up the plast. Furthermore, while the Porter, part of the clean linen touched the floor. The Porter that part of the Porter put the linen to the cart with the rest surveyor asked the following linens touches on the floor from the clean linen touches on the floor from the clean linens stacked to the dryer room. The with linens stacked to paper on it. The surveyor line desk that there we to the wall and that a touched the linens. At this time, the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor line the surve	folding linens. The surveyors es and a N95 mask on a folded linens and a clear impty plastic water bottle ouching the clean folded eyors interviewed the Porter. At the linens that he is folding table is clean and that the the table. The Porter also less and N95 were his PPE estored them on the table while is. The Porter stated that the eyesterday on the afternoon ic bag. The Porter stated that the eyesterday on the afternoon ic bag. The elinen that he was folding the elinen touched the floor. The hat he was folding back in of the clean linen. The Porter what should happen if or falls on the floor. The the eleded to be washed again. He enceded to be washed again. He elemented to be washed to be washed to be washed t	F	380			

		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ZIP CODE	0.02.2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	were in the dryer room. The LA stated that the		F	380		
		ent census. The LA stated Id be inside the desk and not elean linen.				
	LA entered the wash surveyor asked abou cleaning the washing	AM, the surveyors and the ing machine room. The it the LA's process for machines and dryers				
	the COVID-19 and P washes the inside of	Indry. The LA stated that for UI resident's laundry that she the washing machine and and water. She further stated				
	for non-COVID-19 re and water, "sometim load. The surveyor a ensure accountability	washing machine and dryer esident's laundry with soap es" but not between every sked if there was a log to y for the cleaning of the				
	there was not.	nd dryers. The LA stated that				
	disinfected her PPE shield. The LA stated goggles with water.	reyor asked how the LA including goggles and face If that she washed her The surveyors asked where				
	stored her goggles in The LA opened the o drawer the surveyors	ggles. The LA stated that she nside of the desk in the room. desk drawer. Inside the sobserved goggles, pens, a the surveyors asked what the				
	other items in the dra that these were her p	awer were. The LA stated personal items.				
	Regional Director of Director of Housekee not be stored on the	AM, two surveyors ctor of Housekeeping and the Environmental Services. The eping stated that PPE should clean table, that a plastic anging near and coming into				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	should be rewashed the floor, that PPE s drawer with personal be covered, that state should not be hangic contact with resident sanitizer should be machines and dryer and should also be including goggles, a should not be used. On 5/24/22 at 12:50 her concerns to the On 5/25/22 at 12:31 with the survey tear their concerns. The a N95 and eye protegoggles needed to lightly during outbreak it were residents be screen COVID-19 every da continued to state the performed hand hygprior to touching any that all employees smonitored for COVI On 5/27/22 at 11:42 CNA #4 on the 2nd wearing an eye shie covering her eyes. CNA #4. CNA #4 state the covering her eyes. CNA #4. CNA #4 state should not be any that all employees smonitored for COVI	an linen, that clean linens of if they come into contact with should not be stored in a desk al items, that garbage should off's personal belongings ing down and coming into at clean linen, and that bleach used to disinfect the washing as after every load of laundry used to disinfect PPE and that soap and water. PM, The surveyor presented DON and LNHA. PM, the DON and LNHA met in to present responses to DON stated that PPE such as ection such as face shields or be worn by staff at all times. The DON also stated that all ed and monitored for y and every shift. The DON hat LPN #1 should have giene after removing gloves of thing else. The LNHA stated should be screened and D-19 every day. AM, two surveyors observed floor resident care area ald on top of her head and not The surveyors interviewed atted that she works on the	F8	80		
	CNA #4. CNA #4 sta PUI unit. The survey she was wearing he					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _				C / 02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			262	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 HIGHWAY 138 LL, NJ 07719	1 00/	02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	• - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		F	380				
	head, because it was	hy it was worn on top of her drying.						
	her concern about CN	M, the surveyor expressed NA #4 to the DON. The DON ield should have been yes.						
	05/20/22 at 08:10 AM LPN #3 entered Residuh the vital signs. LPN # the procedure. LPN # pocket for a portable (device that measure the EX Order 26	eEX Order 26 § 4b1						
		cked the oxygen saturation ms into her jacket's pocket sted.						
	the surveyor that she #47 LPN	28:22 AM, LPN #3 informed would checked Resident I #3 used Alcohol Based sanitize her hands, went to etrieved a small black bag er Resident #47's room. 27:28 3-101 placed in the black or barrier to prevent them ct with each other. She from the bag, placed it med gloves, and pierced with a X Order 26 § 4b1 of x Order 26 § 4b						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	closed the bag, wer hands with soap an At 08:25 AM, LPN # cart, opened the bag disposed of the use in the and returned it to the LPN #3 did not dising returning them to the LPN #3 did not dising returning them to the Con 05/20/22 at 08: interviewed LPN#3 observed practice of added that she shoulancet on a paper to lancet in the continuous after expression of the continuous after expression of the confirmed that she is personal care items added that she would them on another result of the continuous after	to the sink, washed her d water and exited the room. #3 returned to the medication g containing the container, closed the bag is medication cart's drawer. If a container cont	F 88	30		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	DDE	00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	not address any of the She further stated that the concerns with addressed by the AD. Furthermore, when the staff were allowed to items such as a portal stated, "No" staff were personal care items of is problematic for infective personal care items of	and it was on. The surveyor asked the RNE if use their personal care able on residents shere not allowed to use on residents. She added that action control". PM, the surveyor met with the DON and the other personal care able on residents. She added that action control and the other personal care able on residents. She added that action control and the other personal care at the poly and the other personal care items on a sharp container. She ous in-services education glucometer, PPE and ovide any further information their personal care items on a car	F	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The general Informa Blood glucose monit CDC and manufactu after each use, and verification of the facility of the meter better than the monitor is use [name redacted]. Wipe (or other commonity of the meter using caut strip and key code performed was not better than the monitor is use [name redacted]. Wipe (or other commonity of the meter using caut strip and key code performed was not better using caut strip and key code performed was not better using caut strip and key code performed was not better using caut strip and key code performed was not better using caut strip and key code performed was not better using caut strip and key code performed was not better using the distribution of the facility dis	sure to harmful pathogens. tion reflected the following: ors will be disinfected per rer's guidelines before and when visibly soiled. ed the following: efore and after each use, or visibly soiled as follows: Germicidal Disposable mercially prepared-moistened DC guidelines) to wipe down ion not to get liquid in the test orts of the meter. The	F8	80		
	and exposure to othe infection". The facility there is moderate to transmission in the s Staff wear all recome gown, eye protection	ers with SARS-CoV-2 y policy also indicated that, "If substantial COVID-19 urrounding community [] mended PPE (i.e., gloves, and respirator or facemask) idents on the unit (or				

1 3 4		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C 02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 NALL, NJ 07719	1 001	OLI LULL	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	residents), regardless A review of the facility. Administration Handwindicated that facility before and after all research to the facility before and after all research to the facility. Disease (COVID-19)-Management of III Resof 1/27/21 reflected, "twice daily (every shift respiratory infection at COVID-19 including from the facility of the facility of the facility (Environmental Service dated 3/4/2019 failed process to disinfect with dated 3/4/2019 failed process to disinfect with facility of the facilit	n the location of affected is of symptoms." y policy, "Medication washing" dated 1/2015 staff will wash their hands esident contact. y policy, "Coronavirus eldentification and esidents" with an edited date "Residents are monitored fit in NJ) for signs of and/or symptoms of	F	8880				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMP		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED				
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		0010212022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	conducted according outlined in OSHA Fir (Appendix A to 1910 for tight-fitting respir seal do not offer ade supervisors of empleto airborne infectiou for ensuring that the program is impleme Duties include but n employees receive the evaluations. A review of the facility N95 Respirator Mass but was not limited the ensure the center most of OSHA's respirator use of the N95 respirator was not have facial hair interfere with the fact Fit Testing: 4. If you do not enter the conshould not be conducted in the sealing surface, such mustache or sidebut sealing surface. Tran employees will be transfer information which in and remove, use, ar Quantitative Fit Test the top and bottom paround your thumb, panels are open; 7. and position it high of	kplace. Fit Testing: will be g to the rules and regulations t Testing Procedures 0.143). Fit testing: is required ators. Respirators that do not equate protection. Supervisor: byees with potential exposure s diseases are responsible respiratory protection inted in their particular units. ot limited to ensuring	F	380		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	A review of the facil "1910.134-Respirat OSHA, undated, inc 1910.134(c)(1)(viii): proper use of respir removing them, any their maintenance. shall provide a med the employee's abili the employee is fit t respirator in the wor requirements prohib facepiece seal leaks comes between the	and below your ears.	F 880		
	Prevention (CDC), Interim Infection Pre Recommendations [COVID-19] Spread Nursing Homes & L updated 9/10/21, in- adults living in cong risk of being affecte pathogens, such as Residents with Sus SARS-CoV-2 Infect Professionals] carin or confirmed SARS- full PPE (gowns, glo NIOSH [National ins and Health]-approve higher-level respirat had Close Contact	ter for Disease Control and JS CDC's guidelines for evention and Control to Prevent SARS-CoV-2 in Nursing Homes, for ong-Term Care Facilities, cluded, "Key Points: Older regate settings are at high d by respiratory and other SARS-CoV-2Manage pected or Confirmed ion: HCP [Health Care g for residents with suspected -CoV-2 infection should use oves, eye protection, and a stitute for Occupational Safety ed N-95 or equivalent or ion)Manage Residents who with Someone with ion: HCP caring for them			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	02/2022
	E AT WALL		2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		2621 HIGHWAY 138		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 886 SS=D	A review of the CDC, included but was not used will vary based or required, such as star airborne infection isol procedure for putting should be tailored to type of PPE 1. GOW neck to knees, arms taround the back, and waist. 2. MASK OR Relastic bands at midd flexible band to nose below chin, and Fit-ch NJAC 8:39-19.4(a)(b) COVID-19 Testing-ReCFR(s): 483.80 (h)(1)	gowns, gloves, eye or higher-level respirator). PPE Sequence, undated, limited to the type of PPE on the level of precautions and and contact, droplet or ation precautions. The on and removing PPE the specific N: Fully cover torso from o end of wrists, and wrap Fasten in back of neck and ESPIRATOR Secure ties or le of head and neck, Fit bridge, Fit snug to face and neck respirator. (c)(d) esidents & Staff		880			6/24/22
	individuals providing s and volunteers, for Co for all residents and fa individuals providing s and volunteers, the L ² §483.80 (h)((1) Condo parameters set forth to but not limited to: (i) Testing frequency;	services under arrangement TC facility must: uct testing based on by the Secretary, including of any individual specified in bsed with					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	,	33/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	this paragraph with seconsistent with COV suspected exposure (iv) The criteria for casymptomatic individual paragraph, such as COVID-19 in a coun (v) The response tim (vi) Other factors spendelp identify and pretransmission of COV §483.80 (h)((2) Consist consistent with cuconducting COVID-10 (i) Document that the results of each staff (ii) Document in the was offered, complet to the resident's test each test. §483.80 (h)((4) Upolindividual specified is symptoms consistent with COV for COVID-19, take a transmission of COV §483.80 (h)((5) Have residents and staff, is services under arrar refuse testing or are	n of any individual specified in symptoms IID-19 or with known or to COVID-19; onducting testing of duals specified in this the positivity rate of ty; ne for test results; and ecified by the Secretary that event the IID-19. duct testing in a manner that rrent standards of practice for 19 tests; each instance of testing: sting was completed and the test; and resident records that testing ted (as appropriate ing status), and the results of in the identification of an in this paragraph with	F8	86		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING				C 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 FALL, NJ 07719	1 06/	02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	contact state and local health depa efforts, such as obtai processing test resul This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determ appropriately use a Coin accordance with m 1 of 3 COVID-19 rap (Resident #458). This deficient practice following: On 5/17/22 at 10:04 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and Director entrance conference facility was in a COV on 3/31/22 with 10 st cases of COVID-19. COVID-19 positive st throughout the buildin care staff. The Resident Outbre 5/20/22 there were 1 departments and 11 cases of COVID-19 of On 5/20/22 at 9:05 A the Licensed Practica rapid antigen test for in their room. The LF	resting supply shortages, artments to assist in testing ning testing supplies or ts. T is not met as evidenced In, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to COVID-19 rapid antigen test canufacturer's instructions for id antigen test observations When we was evidenced by the AM, two surveyors met with the Home Administrator of Nursing (DON) for an the DON stated that the ID-19 outbreak that started aff cases and 7 resident The LNHA stated that	F	386	Element 1: Resident #458 was re-tested in accordance with manufacturer's instructions with negative test results a is discharged Element 2: Residents meeting the testing criteria to be tested for COVID 19, antigen test had the potential to be affected. No other residents were affected. Element 3: Education was provided to staff who mobe performing COVID 19 antigen testing on residents, on proper technique in accordance to manufacturer's instructions. The Licensed Practical Nurse was immediately in serviced and demonstrated competency on performing COVID 19 antigen testing. Element 4: The DON/designee will perform an audof COVID 19 antigen testing observation to 5 residents weekly x 4 weeks, then 8 residents every 2 weeks for 4 weeks an evaluate the outcomes of the audit. Results of the observations will be	o ave ay g sted	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING		06	C 5/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	'	10212022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	The Face Sheet (FS) summary indicated the medical diagnoses the limited to EX Order The resident's most in Data Set (MDS), and facilitate the manage 5/22/22 indicated than Interview for Mental Structure of 15, indicating that Interview for Mental Structure of 15, indicating that Interview for Mental Structure of 15, indicating that Interview for 15 seconds if the manufactor of 15 seconds should have swabbed nostril to ensure the attest. On 5/20/22 at 12:08 of the Assistant Director stated that she was the tregarding the process testing. The ADON structure of the surveyor asked of the person who performed each nostril for 15 seconds of the surveyor asked of the person who performed each nostril for 15 seconds of the surveyor asked of the	ed the electronic medical 458. , an admission record nat Resident #458 had nat included but were not	F 8	presented to QAPI Committ a period of 3 months. The converse the data and determine for further changes to the plant of th	ommittee will ine the need	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING_			C 06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 886	On 5/20/22 at 12:39 Inher concern to the LN stated that testing showith testing specifical. A review of the facility Disease (COVID-19)-Reporting, and Document Testing dated 9/20 reshould be collected a laboratory instruction. The [name redacted] 12/2020 revealed that sample [] firmly sample in a sample for the swab in a nasal wall 5 times or seconds, then slowly	PM, the surveyor expressed IHA and the DON. The DON build be done in accordance cions. If policy, "Coronavirus Specimen Collection, mentation for COVID-19 effected that a specimen ccording to manufacturer or s. COVID-19 Ag Card dated t, "To collect a nasal swab mple the nasal wall by a circular path against the	F8	86		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. BOILDING.			
		556213	B. WING		I .)2/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	AT WALL	2621 HIGH	WAY 138			
OARLONE	- AI WALL	WALL, NJ	07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LITERM CARE FACILITIES UBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE DEFICIENCY AND EIMPLEMENTED. FAILD DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT ACTUMENT THE PROVISION STANDARD FOR THE PROVISION STANDARD FOR THE	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW MATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560			6/24/22
	by: Based on the intervier determined that the fastaffing ratios were more reviewed and this definition potential to affect all rapplicable state rules to the New Jersey De (NJDOH) by ensuring Infection Preventionishire a full-time employ prevention role with not the control of the control	w, and record review, it was acility failed to a.) ensure et for 11 of the 14-day shifts icient practice had the residents. b.) complies with and regulations with regard epartment of Health that the facility designated at met the requirement to yee in the infection control o other responsibilities.		Element 1: The facility leadership team has met or ongoing basis and continue to identify staffing challenges and areas of improvement for licensed and certified needs. Facility leadership met to discuss idea promote within for IP position Element 2: Any resident has potential to be affect Element 3:	d as to	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/19/22

New Jersey Department of Health						
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					С	
		556213	B. WING		06/02/2022	
		330213			00/02/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE		
OADEON!		2621 HIGH	WAY 138			
CAREONE	E AT WALL	WALL, NJ	07719			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE DATE	
			1	DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	1	S 560			
	(NJDOH) memo, date	ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		The facility has implemented a signific	ant	
		ersey Statutes Annotated)		above market rate for nurses and cert		
		um staffing requirements for		nurses aides.		
	nursing homes," indic			That see and see		
	Governor signed into			The facility has implemented an incen	tive	
	_	0:13-18 (the Act), which		program including sign-on bonuses fo		
		staffing requirements in		new hires, and referral bonuses for		
	nursing homes.	otaliing requirements in		employees referring staff where		
	The following ratio(s)	were effective on		appropriate.		
	02/01/2021:					
		Aide (CNA) to every eight		The facility implemented an expedited	land	
	residents for the day			robust onboarding process for new hir		
	One direct care staff i					
		ning shift, provided that no		The facility will use agency staff as ne	eded	
		staff members shall be		to meet staffing needs.		
	CNAs, and each direct	ct staff member shall be				
	signed in to work as a	a CNA and shall perform		The facility ill continue to offer free		
	nurse aide duties: and	d		attendance at their CNA training progr	·am	
	One direct care staff i	member to every 14		offered non-stop throughout the year		
	residents for the night	t shift, provided that each				
	direct care staff mem	ber shall sign in to work as a		The facility ill continue to utilize social		
	CNA and perform CN	A duties.		media, recruitment events to hire new		
				staff.		
		OH Executive Directive No.				
		he Resumption of Services		Internal candidate is identified to assu	me	
		Facilities licensed pursuant		position as Infection Preventions.		
		A.C. 8:39, N.J.A.C. 8:36 and				
	N.J.A.C. 8:37 issued	· ·		Element 4:		
	Commissioner dated			DON and/or designee meets with staf		
	*	ces for Infection Prevention		coordinator daily to review facility cens	sus,	
	and Control.			call outs if any, and staffing needs.		
	1. Regardless of a facility's current reopening					
	phase, core infection prevention and control			The DON and/or designee will monito	r call	
	practices must be in place at all times			outs and staffing ratios weekly until		
	iv. Facilities with No Ventilator Beds.			requirement is met.		
	a. Facilities with 100 or more beds or on-site					
	hemodialysis services		The results of the audits will be forwarded to the facility Administrator and Monthly			
	1. Hire a full-time emp			-		
		no other responsibilities and		QAPI committee for further review and	t l	
	must attest to the hiri	ng no later than August 10,		recommendations as needed.		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
			5 14/11/0		C	
		556213	B. WING	·····	06/0	2/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS CITY STATE	ZIP CODE		
CAREONI	E AT WALL	2621 HIC	SHWAY 138			
CAREONI	E AT WALL	WALL, N	IJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 2	S 560			
	2021"					
	The deficient practice following:	was evidenced by the				
	-05/01/22 had 13 CNAs for 114 residents					
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi	red 15 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 114 residents				
	on the day shift, requi -05/05/22 had	red 15 CNAs. 13 CNAs for 114 residents				
	on the day shift, requi -05/07/22 had	red 15 CNAs. 12 CNAs for 117 residents				
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi	_				
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi					
	on the day shift, requi					
	the Staffing Coordinat was aware of the requ staff to resident ratios	AM, the surveyor interviewed tor (SC) who stated that she uired minimum direct care . She further stated that the ne ratios to the best of her				
	ability but that she co	uld not prevent staff callouts. ked the SC if she informed				

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

INCW JCIS	ey Department of Fleat	IU I				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLI	ETED
			_			
						;
		556213	B. WING		06/0	2/2022
	20,4252 02 0422452	077557 405	DE00 0171/ 074	TE 710 000E		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	AT WALL	2621 HIGH	IWAY 138			
0,11120112	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WALL, NJ	07719			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Cantinuad Francisco	2	S 560			
S 560	Continued From page	3	3 300			
	anyone if she was una	able to meet the required				
	ratios. The SC stated					
		OON) every day and that the				
	DON would be aware	ii the facility was not				
	meeting the ratios.					
		AM, the surveyor interviewed				
	the DON who stated t	that she was aware of the				
	required minimum dire	ect care staff to resident				
	ratios. The surveyor t	hen asked the DON if the				
		ne required minimum direct				
	,	ratios. She stated that the				
		ne required minimum direct				
	care staff to resident					
	care stail to resident i	rauos.				
	A	removiale al medient 4:41 e al				
		provided policy titled,				
	_	sed date of October 2017,				
	included the following					
		r facility provides sufficient				
	numbers of staff with	the skills and competency				
	necessary to provide	care and services for all				
	residents in accordan	ce with resident care plans				
	and the facility assess					
	Policy Interpretation a					
	1. Licensed nurses ar					
		ole 24 hours a day to provide				
	direct resident care se					
		nd the skill requirements of				
		etermined by the needs of				
	the residents based o	n each resident's plan of				
	care					
	4. Direct care staffing	information per day				
		d contract staff) is submitted				
	,	ased journal system on the				
		CMS, but no less than				
		omo, but no loos triair				
	once a quarter	adiou did not induide the				
		policy did not include the				
	-	ect care staff to resident				
	ratios.					

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

SSE213 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS OF TOT STATE ZIP CODE 2821 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 9719 PREPARATE OF DEPT. DEPT			(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREETADRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 2821 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 PREDIX PREDIX AN OF CORRECTION (CARDON STATE ZIP CODE) PREDIX PREDIX AND OF CORRECTION (CARDON STATE ZIP CODE) PREDIX PREDIX AND OF CORRECTION (CARDON STATE ZIP CODE) PREDIX PREDIX AND OF CORRECTION (CARDON STATE ZIP CODE) S 5600 Continued From page 4 2. On 5/17/22 at 10.01 AM, two surveyors conducted an entrance conference with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LINHA) and DON At the start of the entrance conference, the LNHA identified the DON as the facility's Infection Preventionist (IP). At the same time, the LNHA and the DON both stated that they were aware of the NJDOH regulation about having a designated IP with no other responsibilities. They further stated that the facility requested a waiver for the DON to be the IP and will provide documentation about their request that was submitted to the NJDOH. On 5/17/22 at 11:41 AM, the LNHA provided a copy of the email that he sent to NJDOH Licensing with an attachment of the Application for Waiver form that was signed by the LNHA dated 3/31/22. The provided email and form did not have a return response and there was no notification for approval. On that same date and time, the surveyor asked the LNHA if the facility followed up and received approval for the waiver request, and the LNHA stated that they did not have an approval for the waiver request and the LNHA stated that they did not have an approval receipt from the waiver requested. On 5/25/22 at 12-23 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA and the DON. The DON informed the surveyors that "Weve been actively thing"				A. BUILDING: _				
CAREONE AT WALL CAN D PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE HOISES PREFIX TAG			556213	B. WING				
CAN D CAN	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE			
CA1-ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATELEST OF DEFICE DUTS PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CONSISTENCE DAY NOT	CAREONE	AT WALL						
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR ISC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 4 2. On 5/17/22 at 10:01 AM, two surveyors conducted an entrance conference with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and DON. At the start of the entrance conference, the LNHA identified the DON as the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and DON. At the start of the entrance conference, the LNHA identified the DON as the facility's Infection Preventionist (IP). At the same time, the LNHA and the DON both stated that they were aware of the NJDOH regulation about having a designated IP with no other responsibilities. They further stated that the facility requested a waiver for the DON to be the IP and will provide documentation about their request that was submitted to the NJDOH. On 5/17/22 at 11:41 AM, the LNHA provided a copy of the email that he sent to NJDOH Licensing with an attachment of the Application for Waiver form that was signed by the LNHA dated 3/31/22. The provided email and form did not have a return response and there was no notification for approval. On that same date and time, the surveyor asked the LNHA if the facility followed up and received approval for the waiver request, and the LNHA stated that the will get back to the surveyor. During an interview of the surveyor on 5/17/22 at 1:33 PM, the LNHA stated that the ydid not have an approval receipt from the waiver requested. On 5/25/22 at 12:23 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA and the DON. The DON informed the surveyor that "we've been actively hiring			WALL, NJ	07719				
2. On 5/17/22 at 10:01 AM, two surveyors conducted an entrance conference with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and DON. At the start of the entrance conference, the LNHA identified the DON as the facility's Infection Preventionist (IP). At the same time, the LNHA and the DON both stated that they were aware of the NJDOH regulation about having a designated IP with no other responsibilities. They further stated that the facility requested a waiver for the DON to be the IP and will provided documentation about their request that was submitted to the NJDOH. On 5/17/22 at 11:41 AM, the LNHA provided a copy of the email that he sent to NJDOH Licensing with an attachment of the Application for Waiver form that was signed by the LNHA dated 3/31/22. The provided email and form did not have a return response and there was no notification for approval. On that same date and time, the surveyor asked the LNHA if the facility followed up and received approval for the waiver request, and the LNHA stated that he will get back to the surveyor. During an interview of the surveyor on 5/17/22 at 1:33 PM, the LNHA stated that they did not have an approval receipt from the waiver requested. On 5/25/22 at 1:2:32 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA at the UNHA on the DON. The DON informed the surveyors that "we've been actively hiring	PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETE		
conducted an entrance conference with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and DON. At the start of the entrance conference, the LNHA identified the DON as the facility's Infection Preventionist (IP). At the same time, the LNHA and the DON both stated that they were aware of the NJDOH regulation about having a designated IP with no other responsibilities. They further stated that the facility requested a waiver for the DON to be the IP and will provide documentation about their request that was submitted to the NJDOH. On 5/17/22 at 11:41 AM, the LNHA provided a copy of the email that he sent to NJDOH Licensing with an attachment of the Application for Waiver form that was signed by the LNHA dated 3/31/22. The provided email and form did not have a return response and there was no notification for approval. On that same date and time, the surveyor asked the LNHA if the facility followed up and received approval for the waiver request, and the LNHA stated that he will get back to the surveyor. During an interview of the surveyor on 5/17/22 at 1:33 PM, the LNHA stated that they did not have an approval receipt from the waiver requested. On 5/25/22 at 12:23 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA and the DON. The DON informed the surveyors that "we've been actively hiring	S 560	Continued From page 4		S 560				
know it is for infection control position."	S 560	2. On 5/17/22 at 10:0 conducted an entrance facility's Licensed Nur (LNHA) and DON. At conference, the LNHA facility's Infection Present the same time, the stated that they were regulation about having other responsibilities. facility requested a war IP and will provide do request that was substituted in the same time, the stated that they were regulation about having other responsibilities. facility requested a war IP and will provide do request that was substituted in the substitute of the same date and the LNHA if the facility approval for the waive stated that he will get During an interview of 1:33 PM, the LNHA is an approval receipt from the surveyors that "way people, unfortunately in the surveyors that "wa	1 AM, two surveyors be conference with the ring Home Administrator the start of the entrance A identified the DON as the ventionist (IP). LINHA and the DON both aware of the NJDOH ing a designated IP with no They further stated that the aiver for the DON to be the ocumentation about their mitted to the NJDOH. AM, the LNHA provided a the sent to NJDOH achment of the Application was signed by the LNHA rovided email and form did ponse and there was no val. and time, the surveyor asked by followed up and received the request, and the LNHA is back to the surveyor. If the surveyor on 5/17/22 at the surveyor on 5/17/22 at the surveyor on the waiver requested. PM, the survey team met be DON. The DON informed e've been actively hiring it scares people when they	S 560				

		POST	-CERT	TIFICATIO	N REVISIT R	EPORT	•		
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF RE\	/ISIT
	CATION NUMBER	A. Building						0/0/0000	
315485	Y1	B. Wing					Y2	9/6/2022	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CI	ΓΥ, STATE, ZII	CODE		
CAREON	NE AT WALL				2621 HIGHWAY 138				
					WALL, NJ 07719				
•	n number and the identifice ey report form).	auon prefix code	previously s	nown on the CMS	∠ɔo≀ (preiix codes sno	wn to the len	. oi each requirem	ent on	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	l	DATE	ITEM		DA	TE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y	/5
ID Prefix	F0656	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0690	Con	rection
	483.21(b)(1)	_		483.21(b)(3)(i)			483.25(e)(1)-(3)		
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Con	npleted
180		06/24/2022	Lec		06/24/2022	180		06/2	1/2022

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION					DATE 0	F REVISIT
	FACILITY NE AT WALL	Y1	ь. wing			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	Y, STATE, ZIP COL	Y2 DE	9/0/202	. Y3
correctiv	e action was acco	omplished	. Each deficien	cy should be fully	y identified us	y reported that have bee ing either the regulation les shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE ITEM				DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			06/24/2022	LSC		· 	LSC			·
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 6/2/2022					DRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	s 🗆 no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: GVEG12

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315485	B. WING _				02/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	OLILOLL
CAREONE	AT WALL				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AI WALL			,	WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities.	quirements for Long Term	K	000			
K 0000	INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 6/1/22 and 6/2/22, was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy The facility is a 2- building that was built in 2002, It is composed of construction group classification:1-2 unprotected construction. The facility is divided into 10 smoke zones. The generator does approximately 70 % of the building.						
	regulatory flexibilities Emergency for routine maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibilities following items: fire pr fire extinguisher month operation monthly test testing of generators,	ump weekly/monthly testing, thly inspections, fire fighter ting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair,					
ABODATORY	DECTOR'S OR DROW DED/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

06/19/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		06/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 33/32/2322
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 000	Continued From page 1 The facility has 138 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 111.		K 00	00	
K 211 SS=F	Means of Egress - G CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 2	11	6/24/22
	exit locations, and as with Chapter 7, and continuously maintain full use in case of en 18/19.2.2 through 18 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.1.1 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on document presence of the Main Regional Plant Oper determined that the doors Annually in ac 17-38-LSC. This deficient practic fire doors observed lead of the doors observed lead of the annual fire door was not provided for assemblies. The Reguirector provided a redid not provide the s 17-38-LSC documentation from The annual fire door was not provided and interview was conditionally and the documentation from the annual fire door was not provided and firector provided and firector provided and did not provide the subjector and Regional during the documentation from the documentation from the firector and Regional during the documentation from the firector firector and Regional during the documentation from the firector firect	s, corridors, exit discharges, coesses are in accordance the means of egress is ned free of all obstructions to nergency, unless modified by 1/19.2.11. O.1 T is not met as evidenced ration review on 6/1/22, in the nations Director and ations Director, it was facility failed to inspect fire cordance with S&C e was evidenced for 9 of 9 by the following: veyor reviewed all provided the Maintenance Director. inspection documentation the facility's fire door gional Plant Operations nonthly door check log, but it pecifics identified in the S&C		Element 1: Annual fire inspection of doors as requested. Element 2: Patients/Residents residing in facthe potential to be affected, none identified that were affected. Element 3: Administrator educated Director of Maintenance(DOM) that Fire Doo to be inspected annually. DOM will coordinate a date of inspect doors. The inspection date is anticipated to occur on or before 6. Element 4: DOM or designee will have fire do inspected at a minimum annually forward the results of the inspection Administrator.	ility have were of rs need pection 6/24/22 pors and

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING			1	C / 02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	, 30.	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211 K 225 SS=F	last 12-months as ide 17-38-LSC document The Administrator wa the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 80 NFPA 101 2012 edition Inspection of Door Op 7.2.1.15.8 S&C 17-38-LSC Stairways and Smoke CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smoke Stairway	inspections (Annual) for the entified in the S&C sation. Is informed of the finding at exit conference on 6/1/22. 1.2(e) In Life Safety Code 7.2.1.15 penings. 7.2.1.15.1* to Exproof Enclosures Exproof Enclosures Exproof enclosures used as ce with 7.2.		211	Results of the inspection will be preser to QAPI Committee annually to corollar to annual inspection.		6/24/22
	by: Based on observation the facility failed to prostripe (applied as a month that the nosing of each strong in accordance of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition 7.2.2.5.5, 7.2.2.5.5.2,	was observed in 3 of 3 y the Maintenance Director			Element 1: Stairwells painting was initiated the saiday. Element 2: Patients/Residents residing in facility he potential to be affected, none were identified that were affected Element 3: The stairwell painting/identification will completed and check monthly	ave	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT P	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010400		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	06/02/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 225	stairwell 1,2 and 3. While touring the facil approximately 9:40 A Maintenance Director, or stairwells revealed the present on each step for the 2- stairwells of the 2- stairwells of the Administrator was during the Life Safety conference on 6/2/22 NJAC 8:31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2 Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corricequired enclosures of hazardous areas resistand are made of 1 3/4 wood or other material at least 20 minutes. It is moke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing filmaterials have positival latches are prohibited requirements do not ado not contain flamma Clearance between be covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1.9 with a device capable	ity on 6/1/22, from M to 3:00 PM, the Surveyor, and Regional Plant observed that the exit/egress at marking stripes were not floor landing, and handrails oserved. s informed of this finding Code survey exit	K 22	Element 4: Inspections of the stairwell will be completed by Maintenance Director or Designee monthly for 3 months. Results of inspection will be presented monthly to the QAPI Committee for 3 months.	

OLIVILIV	PENTENS FOR MEDIO, INC. A MEDIO, IID GENVIGES					T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
	0011112011011		A. BUILD	ING 0	1			
		315485	B. WING				C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0100			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	02/2022	
					621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREONE	AT WALL				VALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE		
K 363	impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or			363				
	of unlimited height are	Nonrated protective plates e permitted. Dutch doors e permitted. Door frames						
	meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the							
smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or								
		•						
	frames in window ass	semblies.						
	19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Par and 485	ts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,						
	protection ratings, au	details of doors such as fire tomatics closing devices,						
		is not met as evidenced						
	by: Based on observation	n and interview on 6/1/22,			Element 1:			
		nsure that corridor doors			Repair began when materials purchas	ed		
		e passage of smoke in			and work began by CareOne staff to			
		requirements of NFPA 101, ection 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3,			address the repairs needed on			
	19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6							
	This deficient are -ti	of not anguring that			Element 2:	1/0		
	This deficient practice resident room doors	would restrict the ability of			Patients/residents residing in facility ha potential to be affected, none were	ve		
		confine fire and smoke			identified that were affected.			
		erly defend occupants in						
	·	sident room doors observed			Element 3:			
	in the following reside	ent 100m # S.			Work and repairs were completed by completion date of 6/24/22 to the			
	Resident Room:				Resident rooms doors to resist the	J		
and				passage of smoke in accordance with t requirements in NFPA.	ine			
	The above resident ro	oom doors, when closed left			requirement in the tric			
		e resident room side-light			Administrator provided re-education			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245405	D WING			I	С
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUDDUED	315485	B. WING _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	02/2022
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				321 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL				ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 K 531 SS=F	short cut in the door of the An interview was condirector and Regional at the time of the obseconfirmed that when the moulding did not go to (side-light doors) leaved to 1/2 inch at the top of moulding to the door of the Administrator was the Life Safety Code of NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 at Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with Elevators are inspected ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a writter Existing elevators cordinates and safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existing distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service FA17.3. (Includes firefirecall and smoke determined the serves personnel for firefight recall and smoke determined the serv	ducted with the Maintenance I Plant Operations Director ervations who stated and the door's were closed, the or the top of the double doors ving a gap approximately 1/4 of the meeting point of the frame. as informed of the finding at exit conference on 6/2/22. 1.2(e) Edition, Section 19.3.6, and 19.3.6.5.		531	Maintenance Director & Maintenance Staff related to monthly door inspection Element 4: Inspections of resident rooms doors will be complete by Maintenance Director monthly for three months. Results of the inspection will be present monthly to the QAPI Committee for a period of three months.	II	6/24/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			V21 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
K 531	elevator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, on 6/1/22, it was no evidence that Operations Inspection and written record of key switch, and a mirroperation, including fit testing for 2 of 2 elev NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 9.4.3. This deficient practice following: During a tour with the Director and Regionary observed that 2 of 2 edistance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight with Firefighter's Serva SME/ANSI A17.3 (II Phase I key recall and recall, firefighter's serin-car key.19.5.3, 9.4. The findings were very director and Regionary at the time of the observations.	com smoke detectors, and detectors.) This not met as evidenced on, interview, and record was determined that there of the Fire Fighters' Emergency on and Test were performed phase I recall by use of the nimum of one-floor ondings documented monthly actors, in accordance with ion, Section 19.5.3, 9.4.2, or was evidenced by the experimental Plant Operations Director elevators; having a travel more above or below the the needs of emergency ing purposes conformed vice Requirements of includes firefighter's service of smoke detector automatic revice Phase II emergency 1.2, 9.4.3). Triflied by the Maintenance II Plant Operations Director of the policy of the propose of the phase II emergency of the phase II emergen	K	531	Element 1: An inspection log was immediately put place. Element 2: Patients/Residents residing in facility h the potential to be affected, none were identified that were affected. Element 3: The Fire Fighter Emergency Operation inspection log was initiated for the elevators within facility Element 4: Inspections of the elevators will be completed by the Director of Maintenar monthly for three months related to clearance requirements. Results of the inspection will be preser monthly to the QAPI committee for a period of 3 months.	ave s		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u></u>)Е	00/02/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	N SHOULD BE	DATE		
K 531	9.4.3. Electrical Systems - E	on, Section 19.5.3, 9.4.2,	K 5			6/24/22		
SS=F	8 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste							

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		06/0) 02/2022	
CAREONE (X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B)	E	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	JΈ	DATE	
K 918	by: Based on observation was determined that the remote manual stop is which was provided in requirements of NFPA 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. affect all residents an following: At 11:00 AM, the Survand Plant Operations exterior diesel general manual stop station to unintentional operation generator observed. An interview was contobservation with the MR Regional Plant Opera stated that at the time generator was observation. The Administrator was the Life Safety Code of NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3	is not met as evidenced an and interview on 6/1/22, it the facility did not ensure a station for 1 of 1 generator, accordance with the A 110, 2010 Edition, Section The deficient practice could d was evidenced by the Eveyor, Maintenance Director Director, observed the stor. There was no remote to prevent inadvertent or in for the emergency ducted during the Maintenance Director and tions Director, where they e of observation, the exterior red to not have a remote s informed of the finding at exit conference on 6/1/22.	К9	Element 1: The vendor was contacted the same dato have the remote generator stop installed. Element 2: Patients/residents residing in facility had the potential to be affected, none were identified that were affected. Element 3: Remote Generator Stop will be installed by the contracted vendor. Element 4: Inspections of the generator will be completed by the maintenance director designee weekly for 4 weeks, then monthly for to months related to remote generator stop. Results of the inspection will be present monthly to the QAPI Committee for a period of three months.	ve d		
K 920 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment Extension Cords		K 9	20		6/24/22	
	i owei suips iii a pau	ent care vicinity are only					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	1 00/02/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 920	by qualified personne 10.2.3.6. Power strip may not be used for relectronics), except in rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) m care rooms, power strandards. All power precautions. Extension substitute for fixed with Extension cords used immediately upon conwhich it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 1 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the facility did not procords beyond temporal substitute for adequate the capacity, in accord NFPA 101, 2012 LS 19.5.1, 9.1, 9.1.2. NF Section 400.8 and 59 Edition, Section 10.2. deficient practice doe an electrical fire or electronic strip in the capacity of the section 10.2. deficient practice doe an electrical fire or electronic strip in the capacity of the section 10.2. deficient practice doe an electrical fire or electronic strip in the capacity of the section 10.2.	lectrical equipment that have been assembled and meet the conditions of in the patient care vicinity in PCREE (e.g., personal along-term care resident in PCREE. Power strips for in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a ring of a structure. It temporarily are removed in pletion of the purpose for and meets the conditions of in one in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a ring of a structure. It temporarily are removed in pletion of the purpose for and meets the conditions of in one in the purpose for and meets the conditions of in one in the purpose for and interview on 6/1/22, which is not met as evidenced in and interview on 6/1/22, which is the use of extension are wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of in one in the purpose for installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation, as a see wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements of installation of in	K 92	Element 1: The extension cord was removed immediately. Element 2: Patients/Residents residing in facility the potential to be affected, non were identified that were affected. Element 3: The facility Educator or Designee will re-educated center staff on the use o extension cords within facility. Education included notifying Director Maintenance to determine alternate	f	
	At 9:40 AM, the Surve	eyor, Maintenance Director		solutions.		

PRINTED: 08/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313403	D: Willo _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	02/2022
NAME OF F	OVIDER OR SUFFLIER				621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL				VALL, NJ 07719		
					T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	Continued From page 10		K 9	920			
K 923 SS=F	and Regional Plant O in the MDS office, that into a red/black exten extension cord was the multi-outlet power stri was observed to have into it and was then proutlet. The finding was verification at the time of the observed that extension at the Life Safety Code of the NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Gas Equipment - Cylic CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cylic Greater than or equal Storage locations are ventilated in accordant 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubic Storage locations are within an enclosed into limited combustible of gates outdoors) that of gases are not stored separated from combustion of the storage storage and storage separated from combustion of the storage separated from combustion and storage separated from combustion of the storage separated from combu	perations Director, observed to electronics were plugged sion cord. The red/black per plugged into a 7-plug pp. The 7-plug power strip to 7-electrical wires plugged lugged into a duplex wall lugged in		920	Element 4: During facility rounding, the Maintenand Director or designee will document were for four weeks, then twice monthly for the months to ensure no extension cords as in permanent use. Results of the observation will be presented monthly to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee period of three months	ekly wo re	6/24/22
	sprinklered) or enclos noncombustible cons 1/2 hr. fire protection Less than or equal to	truction having a minimum rating.					

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	' '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315485	B. WING _		06	C 6/02/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
						1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON SHO	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923			K 9	23		
	In a single smoke cor	npartment, individual				
		r immediate use in patient				
		gregate volume of less than				
		feet are not required to be				
	stored in an enclosure	•				
		ons as specified in 11.6.2.				
		readable from 5 feet is on				
	each door or gate of	a cylinder storage room,				
	where the sign includes the wording as a					
minimum "CAUTION: OXIDIZING GAS(ES)						
	STORED WITHIN NO	O SMOKING."				
	Storage is planned so cylinders are used in order					
	of which they are rece	eived from the supplier.				
	Empty cylinders are s					
		ity employs cylinders with				
		ge, a threshold pressure				
		established. Empty cylinders				
		confusion. Cylinders stored				
	in the open are protec					
		, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99)				
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		ns and interview on 6/1/22,		Element 1:	_	
	•	e Maintenance Director and		Two oxygen cylinders were remov	∌d	
	Regional Plant Opera	•		immediately from the area.		
		acility failed to prohibit				
		within 5-feet of quantities of		The packages of the incontinence		
		0 cubic feet in accordance		were removed immediately and pla	iced in	
	with NFPA 99. This do			personal care closet.		
		portable oxygen cylinders		FI 10		
	and was evidenced b	y the following:		Element 2:		
	0 4/00/00 1 40 00	0.0.4 dl		Patients/Residents residing in facil	-	
	On 4/22/22 at 10:38 A			the potential to be affected, none v	vere	
	Maintenance Director			identified that ere affected.		
	· ·	bserved on floor #1 by the		Flores and 2:		
		he Oxygen Storage room,		Element 3:	.:11	
		ylinders (more then 300		The facility educator or designee v		
	cubic feet), were store			re-educate center staff on the prop		
	combustible plastic a	dult incontinence brief		storage of oxygen and that only 12		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _				C /02/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	<u> </u>
CAREONE	AT WALL			20	621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AI WALL			V	/ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923			K 9				
	packages (20 per bag	J).			cylinders (e-tank) can be kept in room.		
	Director and Regiona who stated that the cy	ducted with the Maintenance I Plant Operations Director, Vlinders must be separated			Additional signage was installed as a visual reminder to staff.		
	building has a fully ful	er system is provided. The national sprinkler system.			Element 4: During facility rounding daily, the Maintenance Director or designee will document weekly for 4 weeks, then twi		
	the Life Safety Code	s informed of the finding at exit conference on 6/1/22.			monthly for two months the results of the inspection related to findings of the oxygen room.	ne	
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99				Results of these inspection will be presented monthly to the QAPI Committee for a period of three months	S.	
K 927 SS=F	Gas Equipment - Trar CFR(s): NFPA 101	nsfilling Cylinders	K	927			7/8/22
	is in accordance with High Pressure Gaseo Respiration. Transfillicylinder to another is rooms. Transfilling to to portable containers conditions under 11.5 Transfilling to liquid opertable containers unconditions under 11.5 11.5.2.2 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation did not store and transfilling Pressure P	from one cylinder to another CGA P-2.5, Transfilling of ous Oxygen Used for ing of any gas from one prohibited in patient care liquid oxygen containers or over 50 psi comply with .2.3.1 (NFPA 99). Exygen containers or to onder 50 psi comply with .2.3.2 (NFPA 99). It is not met as evidenced on and interview the facility is fill liquid oxygen in			Element 1: Switch was removed and cover with wa		
	accordance with NFP	A 99, 2012 Edition, Section by ensuring that the room is			covering plate and a licensed electricia was contacted to arrange for relocation		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING		C 06/02/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010400		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRIOR OF THE	JLD BE COMPLETION			
K 927	properly designed and practice was evidence switches and 1 of 2 light 1. At approximately 1 Maintenance Director, coxygen storage and to source of ignition (light was observed, along drop ceiling fluoresce 2. At approximately 1 Maintenance Director Operations Director, coxygen storage and to source of ignition (light was observed. An interview was contobservation with the Maintenance Director observation with the Maintenance Director, coxygen storage and to source of ignition (light was observed. An interview was contobservation with the Maintenance Director, coxygen storage and to source of ignition (light was observed. An interview was contobservation with the Maintenance Director, coxygen storage and to source of ignition (light was observed).	d protected. This deficient ed for 2 of 2 wall light ght fixtures by the following: 0:38 AM, the Surveyor, and Regional Plant observed in the floor-2 liquid rans filling room, that a switch) within the room with a non-explosion proof int light fixture. 1:40 AM, the Surveyor, and Regional Plant observed in the floor-1 liquid rans filling room, that a switch) within the room ducted during the Maintenance Director and tions Director, who both that the room had a source witches and (1)	K 92	light switch Element 2: Patients/Residents residing in facil the potential to be affected, none videntified to be affected Element 3: Switch will be relocated to the extethe room and an explosion proof light fixture will be installed Element 4: Upon completion of work, maintendirector or designee will provide rethe administrator. Results of these scope of work will presented to monthly Quality assurperformance Improvement Commit	erior of ght ance sults to be rance			

Correction

Completed

06/24/2022

Correction

Completed

06/24/2022

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

NFPA 101

NFPA 101

K0927

K0918

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION						DATE O	F REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01	MAIN BUII	LDING					0/0/000	•	
315485	B. Wing						Y2	9/6/202	2 _{Y3}	
NAME OF FACILITY				STREE	TADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE			
CAREONE AT WALL				2621 HI	GHWAY 138					
				WALL, I	NJ 07719					
corrected and the date such corr provision number and the identifi the survey report form).	cation prefix code	oreviously s	hown on the CMS-		efix codes shov	vn to the left	•			
ITEM	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. # NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC K0211	06/24/2022	LSC	K0225		06/24/2022	LSC	K0363		06/24/2022	

Correction

Completed

06/24/2022

Correction

Completed

07/08/2022

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

NFPA 101

K0920

Correction

Completed

06/24/2022

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

LSC

NFPA 101

NFPA 101

K0923

K0531